
penn state univers i ty  press

Medieval and Early Modern Studies
New Titles and Selected Backlist



ORDER INFORMATION

Individuals: 
We encourage ordering through your 
local bookstore. Payment must ac-
company orders to Penn State Press. 
Use the order form at the back of this 
catalogue or order online using your 
credit card at www.psupress.org.

Libraries: 
Please attach your purchase order.

Retailers: 
Please contact  
Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager 
Penn State University Press 
820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-867-2224; Fax 814-863-1408  
E-mail: kxs56@psu.edu

Examination Copies:
To receive an examination copy of 
one of our books, please see the 
examination copy policy on our web
site at www.psupress.org/ordering/
order_main.html.

Titles, publication dates, and prices 
announced in this catalogue are sub-
ject to change without notice.

Abbreviations 
tr: trade discount; sh: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action, 
equal opportunity University.  
U. Ed. LIB 14-508.

Contents
New Titles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                      1–19

Magic in History Series .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12–13

Latin American Originals Series .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                           14

Journals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                         21

Selected Backlist .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   22–23

Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                           24

Order Form .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 25

Cover illustration: The cover of the relación de meritos y servicio
produced by Domingo de Salcedo to prove and support his hidalgo status and 
gain release from debtor’s prison. Reprinted with permission from the Latin 
American Library, Tulane University, New Orleans.



www.psupress.org | 1

New
Contested Treasure
Jews and Authority in the Crown of 
Aragon
Thomas W. Barton

“Through a rich and instructive case 
study of Tortosa, Contested Treasure 
explores the complex process whereby 
the kings of the medieval Crown of 
Aragon sought to establish the prima-
cy of their jurisdiction over Muslim 
and Jewish communities. In so doing, 
this highly compelling book provides 
fresh insight into the fragmented yet 
interconnected nature of power in the 
medieval Mediterranean.” 
�—Paola Tartakoff, Rutgers University

“Contested Treasure represents a 
significant advance in understanding 
the situation of the Jews in the Crown 
of Aragon by showing how contingent 
and contested royal claims of jurisdic-
tion were. The power of seigneurial 
control over Jews has never been 
clearer. Thomas Barton presents the 
reader with a fascinating history of 
Tortosa after its conquest by Christian 
armies—an exotic and complicated 
city of trade and agriculture ruled by 
an uneasy complex of church, noble, 
and royal administrations governing 
a substantial Jewish, Muslim, and 
Christian population. Contested Trea-
sure is an intriguing and meticulous 
account of how a multicultural society 
really functioned and of the people 
who tried to control and exploit it.” 
� —Paul Freedman, Yale University

264 pages | 3 maps | 6 × 9 | 12/2014
isbn 978-0-271-06472-7 | cloth: $69.95 sh
Iberian Encounter and Exchange, 475–1755

New
The Fight for Status and 
Privilege in Late Medieval  
and Early Modern Castile, 
1465–1598
Michael J. Crawford

“What did it mean to be an hidalgo? This 
was a important status in late medieval 
and early modern Spain, one that all his-
torians know was crucial—but none have 
really known much about it until now. 
Michael Crawford argues that hidalguía 
had little to do with the two main justifi-
cations that contemporary Spaniards gave 
for the privilege: that it either derived 
from a racial understanding of inherited 
nobility or was a reward for service to 
the king. Instead, noble status was fluid, 

contingent on circumstance, political networking, and the ability to carry out 
lengthy lawsuits successfully. Using hitherto unexploited sources, Crawford’s 
subtle analysis displays the rich complexity of local government in early modern 
Spain, pulling attention away from the so-called absolutism of the central gov-
ernment and showing how much more important the officials, regulations, and 
courts of local municipalities were in the real lives of Spaniards.” 
� —Scott K. Taylor, University of Kentucky

“Michael Crawford’s insightful monograph, The Fight for Status and Privilege in 
Late Medieval and Early Modern Castile, 1465–1598, offers the most engaging 
and carefully researched account of the widespread social pressure to reach 
noble status in late medieval and early modern Spain. Vividly describing the 
mechanisms to accomplish such aims, he uses the process of ennoblement, and 
resistance to it, as a lens through which to explore Spanish society. Focusing on 
Seville, Crawford provides his readers with a clear and compelling portrait of 
the manner in which conversos, foreigners, and others (most often newcomers 
to Seville) litigated with municipal authorities as they sought to confirm their 
status as hidalgos or petty noblemen. This was not an idle aspiration, since 
hidalgo status led to tax exemptions and privileges. This is an excellent book 
that clearly portrays the almost obsessive desire to achieve noble rank in early 
modern Spain, as well as the municipalities’ often failed efforts to protect their 
tax base. This is an important and first-rate contribution to our knowledge of 
the social and legal aspects of this conflict and, thus, to our understanding of 
one of the most critical issues in the history of early modern Spain.” 
� —Teofilo F. Ruiz, UCLA

256 pages | 8 illustrations/2 maps | 6 × 9 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-06289-1 | cloth: $64.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06472-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06472-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06472-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06289-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06289-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06289-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06472-7.html


2 | penn state university press

Art of Estrangement
Redefining Jews in Reconquest Spain
Pamela A. Patton

Winner, 2014 Eleanor Tufts Book 
Award, American Society for Hispanic 
Art Historical Studies

“Few scholars can demonstrate facil-
ity with visual culture across such a 
wide geographical and cultural arena, 
much less articulate it with insight, 
vigor, and clarity. Pamela Patton’s 
Art of Estrangement will be a signifi-
cant contribution to the growing 
art-historical literature on medieval 
Christian representations of non-
Christians, and, more generally, it 
will push ahead our understanding 
of how works of art function as 
active agents in the formation of 
cultural attitudes.” 
� —Debra Higgs Strickland,  
� University of Glasgow

At its peak in the twelfth and 
thirteenth centuries, the so-called 
Spanish Reconquest transformed the 
societies of the Iberian Peninsula at 
nearly every level. Among the most 
vivid signs of this change were the 
innovative images developed by 
Christians to depict the subjugated 
Muslims and Jews. In Art of Estrange-
ment, Pamela Patton traces the trans-
formation of Iberia’s Jews in the 
visual culture of Spain’s Christian-
ruled kingdoms as those rulers strove 
to affiliate with mainstream Europe 
and distance themselves from an 
uncomfortably multicultural past.

220 pages | 23 color/59 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05383-7 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Imagining the Passion in a 
Multiconfessional Castile
The Virgin, Christ, Devotions, and 
Images in the Fourteenth and 
Fifteenth Centuries
Cynthia Robinson

Finalist, 2014 Charles Rufus Morey Book 
Award, College Art Association

“Imagining the Passion in a Multiconfes-
sional Castile contains a wealth of 
information, detail, and insight, as 
well as abundant and beautiful il-
lustrations. . . . This volume not only 
alters our understanding of medieval 
Castilian devotional practices but also 
helps to bridge the gap between the 
Spanish Middle Ages and sixteenth-
century mysticism, especially that of 
Teresa of Avila, John of the Cross, and 
Luis de Leon. The way we look at early 
Spanish depictions of the Passion has 
undoubtedly changed forever.” 
� —Barbara Mujica,  
� Marginalia Review of Books 

“This is an impressive book that will 
profoundly alter our understanding of 
late medieval culture and late medi-
eval Iberia, charting the directions for 
future research in a range of areas. It 
is a groundbreaking work—or, more 
accurately, a frame-breaking work—
for medievalists, Hispanists, art his-
torians, students of religious devotion 
and mysticism, and, most generally, 
scholars interested in the complex 
mechanisms of cultural exchange.” 
� —James D’Emilio,  
� University of South Florida

520 pages | 80 illustrations | 8.5 × 10.5 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05410-0 | cloth: $99.95 sh

Imagining
the Passion in a

Multiconfessional
Castile

Cynthia  
Robinson

Diego Velázquez’s Early 
Paintings and the Culture 
of Seventeenth-Century 
Seville
Tanya J. Tiffany

“For almost four decades, [the] 
focus on Velázquez’s activity in 
Madrid has produced an emphasis 
on patronage as an interpretive 
perspective, and simultaneously on 
the artist’s success in social climb-
ing. Tiffany also covers patrons in 
Seville, and Velázquez’s connec-
tions to Juan de Fonseca certainly 
facilitated his later career. Tiffany’s 
detailed account of these and other 
Sevillian links make a substantial 
contribution in this area. Yet Tif-
fany’s most important chapters seek 
to reconstruct the social imaginary 
surrounding several major Sevillian 
paintings, where she connects these 
works to gender roles, race, and the 
problem of controlling sexual desire 
among the devout.” 
� —Gridley McKim-Smith,  
� Renaissance Quarterly

“Tiffany has written a book that 
supersedes all previous studies of 
the type and makes a major contri-
bution to our understanding of the 
artist and his world.” 
� —John Marciari,  
� The Burlington Magazine

256 pages | 20 color/50 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05379-0 | cloth: $79.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05383-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05379-0.html


www.psupress.org | 3

Andrew R. Casper

 El Greco’s Italy

Art and the 
Religious Image in 

New
Art and the Religious 
Image in El Greco’s Italy
Andrew R. Casper

“Andrew R. Casper’s Art and the Reli-
gious Image in El Greco’s Italy makes 
an important contribution to the 
growing body of scholarship on El 
Greco, one of the most original and, 
often, least understood artists of the 
late Renaissance. In a probing and 
illuminating fashion, Casper reveals 
the ways in which El Greco’s encoun-
ter with both Counter-Reformation 
theological ideas and Venetian and 
Roman art and art theory enabled 
him to transform himself from a 
provincial painter of icons in the 
Byzantine manner to a truly modern 
painter of devotional images. The 
El Greco we encounter here is a 
highly self-conscious, ambitious, 
and learned painter who, by virtue 
of his ‘Byzantine way of thinking,’ 
reconciled aesthetic concerns with 
contemporary attitudes toward 
sacred images in the form of what 
Casper brilliantly terms ‘artful icons.’” 
� —Steven F. Ostrow,  
� University of Minnesota

Art and the Religious Image in El 
Greco’s Italy is the first book-length 
examination of the early career of 
one of the early modern period’s 
most notoriously misunderstood 
figures. It shows how the paintings 
of his early career explore the form, 
function, and conception of the 
religious image in the second half of 
the sixteenth century.

236 pages | 34 color/50 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-06054-5 | cloth: $79.95 sh
A book in the Art History Publication Initiative 
(ahpi), a collaborative grant from the Andrew W. 
Mellon Foundation

Back in Print
Caravaggio
The Art of Realism
John Varriano

“[If] the reader is in search of an inci-
sive and well-grounded reassessment 
of the nature of Caravaggio’s revo-
lutionary ‘realism,’ they should read 
John Varriano’s engaging study . . . 
which cogently unpacks the various 
ways in which Caravaggio must have 
worked to orchestrate his riveting 
imagery.”� —John Gash,  
� The Burlington Magazine

“The book does an excellent job of 
looking closely at the paintings, get-
ting us to think about them in new 
and interesting ways. . . . The degree 
to which the author will stimulate 
students to look closely at the pic-
tures is very considerable.” 
� —David Stone,  
� University of Delaware

The dramatic realism of Caravaggio’s 
art has fascinated viewers since the 
seventeenth century. Yet no prior 
monograph presents the thorough 
investigation of Caravaggio’s “real-
ism” ventured in John Varriano’s 
remarkable book. Forgoing the “life 
and works” format of most earlier 
monographs, Varriano concentrates 
on uncovering the principles and 
practices—the intellect and the 
imagination—that guided Caravag-
gio’s eye and brush as he made some 
of the most controversial paintings 
in the history of art.

288 pages | 104 color illustrations | 7 × 10 | 2006
isbn 978-0-271-02718-0 | paper: $44.95 sh

The Sacrament of Penance 
and Religious Life in 
Golden Age Spain
Patrick J. O’Banion

“Patrick O’Banion’s work addresses the 
most understudied—and most mis-
understood—of all the sacraments: 
penance. It resists older scholarly 
models that discuss the sacrament of 
penance exclusively in terms of power 
and oppression and instead seeks to 
examine the active participation of 
the faithful. Therefore, while O’Banion 
looks specifically at early modern 
Spain as a case study for examining 
the role that the sacrament played in 
the spiritual lives of ordinary people, 
his conclusions have broader implica-
tions for understanding devotion and 
practice in the Catholic world.” 
� —Erin Rowe,  
� The Johns Hopkins University

The Sacrament of Penance and Reli-
gious Life in Golden Age Spain explores 
the practice of sacramental confes-
sion in Spain between roughly 1500 
and 1700. Drawing upon a wide range 
of early printed and archival materi-
als, this book considers confession 
as both a top-down and a bottom-up 
phenomenon. Rather than relying 
solely upon prescriptive and didactic 
literature, it considers evidence that 
describes how the people of early 
modern Spain experienced confes-
sion, offering a rich portrayal of a 
critical and remarkably popular com-
ponent of early modern religiosity.

248 pages | 5 illustrations/1 map | 6 × 9 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05899-3 | cloth: $69.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06054-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05899-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05899-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05899-3.html


4 | penn state university press

New in Paperback
Lorenzo de' Medici at Home
The Inventory of the Palazzo Medici 
in 1492
Edited and translated by  
Richard Stapleford

“This translation will be welcomed by 
teachers and scholars in every corner 
of the English-speaking world and 
will provide a useful and, in many 
ways, inexhaustible resource for 
many years to come.” 
� —Brian A. Curran,  
� The Pennsylvania State University

Lorenzo il Magnifico de’ Medici was 
the head of the ruling political party 
at the apogee of the golden age of 
Quattrocento Florence. At his death 
he was master of the largest and 
most famous private palace in Flor-
ence, a building crammed full of the 
household goods of four generations 
of Medici as well as the most extraor-
dinary collections of art, antiquities, 
books, jewelry, coins, cameos, and 
rare vases in private hands. His heirs 
undertook an inventory of the estate, 
a usual procedure following the de-
mise of an important head of family. 
The original document he produced 
has been lost, but a copy was made 
by another clerk in 1512. Richard Sta-
pleford’s critical translation of this 
document offers the reader a window 
onto the world of the Medici family, 
their palace, and the material culture 
that surrounded them.

232 pages | 34 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05642-5 | paper: $24.95 sh

New in Paperback
The Life of Gian Lorenzo 
Bernini
A Translation and Critical Edition, with 
Introduction and Commentary, by 
Franco Mormando
Domenico Bernini

“Franco Mormando’s translation of 
Bernini’s life by his son Domenico 
is the first in English of Domenico’s 
text which, until recent years, had 
been considered biased and neither 
as credible nor as useful to scholars 
as Baldinucci’s 1682 Life of Bernini 
or Chantelou’s observations in his 
Journal. However Mormando makes 
a convincing case for Domenico’s 
biography to be taken much more 
seriously, seeking to prove that a 
first version may have been written 
by him many years earlier than the 
publication date of 1713, so predat-
ing Baldinucci’s biography, until now 
thought to be the first.” 
� —Clare Ford-Wille,  
� The Art Newspaper

“This new critical edition, the product 
of 10 years of research, effectively 
puts the lie to much of Domenico’s 
hyperbolic tale of genius, virtue and 
piety. Crucially, Mormando, a profes-
sor of Italian at Boston College, also 
puts that earlier work into context 
and with impressive finesse explains 
the literary conventions and family 
circumstances underlying Domenico’s 
filial tribute.”� —Gregory Waldrop,  
� America: The National Catholic Weekly

500 pages | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03749-3 | paper: $29.95 sh

New in Paperback
Idea of the Temple of 
Painting
Giovan Paolo Lomazzo 
Edited and translated by Jean Julia Chai

“Chai’s nuanced introductory essay 
deftly places this late effort by the 
blind artist into both the context 
of Lomazzo’s life and interests (the 
mascot of his deliberately unfash-
ionable academy was a wine porter), 
and the complicated strands of 
sixteenth-century society and books. 
An abstruse author with a taste for 
allegory and the occult, Lomazzo, 
hitherto scarcely available in English, 
is presented with sympathy and clar-
ity. Highly recommended.” 
� —P. Emison, Choice

Idea of the Temple of Painting (1590), 
written as a pithy introduction to the 
encyclopedic Trattato dell’arte della 
pittura, demonstrates why art is all 
about expressing an individual style, 
or maniera. Neither spontaneous nor 
unconscious, style reflects the ratio-
nal process of adapting all the ele-
ments of painting into a harmonious 
whole. This treatise also represents 
a rare historical document. Presid-
ing over an original confraternity 
of artists and humanists, Lomazzo 
actively participated in the Milan art 
scene, which is vividly brought to life 
by his personal commentaries. This 
is the first translation of any of his 
treatises into English.

276 pages | 39 illustrations | 7 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05954-9 | paper: $34.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html


www.psupress.org | 5

On Antique Painting
Francisco de Hollanda 
Translated by Alice Sedgwick Wohl,  
with introductory essays by Joaquim 
Oliveira Caetano and Charles Hope and 
notes by Hellmut Wohl

“As the only English translation 
of this significant Renaissance 
treatise, On Antique Painting marks 
a contribution not only to the field 
of Portuguese literature but also to 
the study of humanism during the 
Renaissance.” 
� —Barbara von Barghahn,  
� George Washington University

“Alice Wohl’s long-awaited transla-
tion of Francisco de Hollanda’s On 
Antique Painting in its entirety (which 
includes not only the four dialogues, 
but the treatise!) is an excellent 
contribution to the distinguished 
Penn State series of translations of 
primary sources in Renaissance and 
Baroque art. A valuable contribu-
tion to the study of Renaissance art 
history, literature, theory, and many 
other topics of interest, including the 
culture of Renaissance Portugal and 
the classical revival of the Renais-
sance, this translation should renew 
interest in Michelangelo’s fascinating 
and controversial role in Hollanda’s 
dialogues. Introductory essays and 
endnotes provide the reader with a 
rich context for the understanding of 
this important work.” 
� —Paul Barolsky,  
� University of Virginia

312 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05965-5 | cloth: $89.95 sh

New
Art, Ritual, and Civic 
Identity in Medieval 
Southern Italy
Nino Zchomelidse

“Art, Ritual, and Civic Identity in 
Medieval Southern Italy offers a rich 
analysis of the roles that pulpits, can-
dlesticks, and other fixtures played in 
preaching and liturgical performance. 
Examining local and continuously 
changing practices, multiple uses 
of single monuments, music, burial 
customs, iconography, the relation of 
words to images, church reform, the 
meaning of unfolding, the signifi-
cance of darkness (and light), and 
myriad other issues that enliven the 
appreciation of specific works, the 
book provides a subtle overall ac-
count of how design and decoration 
not only framed but also fashioned 
the real activities that took place in 
medieval churches.” 
� —Herbert L. Kessler,  
� Johns Hopkins University

“In this sumptuously illustrated and 
beautifully written volume, Nino 
Zchomelidse invites the reader to rei-
magine the southern Italian church 
as a space in which elaborately carved 
furnishings, illustrated scrolls, and 
decorated candlesticks guided ritual 
movement, captured the sound of 
voiced prayer, united communities 
in common worship, and proclaimed 
civic pride.” 
� —Sharon E. J. Gerstel, UCLA

308 pages | 61 color/149 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-05973-0 | cloth: $84.95 sh

In Michelangelo’s Mirror
Perino del Vaga, Daniele da Volterra, 
Pellegrino Tibaldi
Morten Steen Hansen

“Morten Steen Hansen’s impressively 
researched book finally makes sense 
of a series of dense, allusive paint-
ings that have long resisted persua-
sive interpretation. But more than 
this, the book represents a sustained 
act of historical criticism: perceiv-
ing the ambitions that run through 
different projects and shining light 
on their inventiveness, virtuosity, 
and wit, Hansen makes his three 
subjects into newly attractive figures. 
This is a book that should change the 
way we teach and write about the 
period.”� —Michael Cole,  
� Columbia University 

In the first decades of the sixteenth 
century, the pictorial arts arrived at 
an unprecedented level of perfec-
tion. That, at least, was a widespread 
perception among artists and their 
audiences in central Italy. Imitation, 
according to the artistic literature of 
the period, was a productive means 
of continuing the perfections of a 
predecessor. In Michelangelo’s Mirror 
reconsiders the question of Italian 
mannerism, focusing on the idea 
of imitation in the works of such 
artists as Perino del Vaga, Daniele da 
Volterra, and Pellegrino Tibaldi.

236 pages | 42 color/109 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05640-1 | cloth: $94.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05973-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05973-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05973-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05640-1.html


6 | penn state university press

The Italian Piazza 
Transformed
Parma in the Communal Age
Areli Marina

Winner, 2013 Howard R. Marraro 
Prize, American Catholic Historical 
Association

“The Italian Piazza Transformed makes 
an extremely valuable empirical 
advance in Italian urban studies. Ma-
rina’s careful reconstruction, through 
historical texts and site surveys, of 
the development of . . . important 
Parmesan sites places their study on 
new foundations. She also offers a 
model of how open space in an urban 
fabric can be rigorously studied. One 
can only hope others will follow the 
stimulating lead Marina pioneers in 
this book.”� —Maureen C. Miller,  
� Renaissance Quarterly

“Marina’s highly developed method of 
processing, analyzing, and organiz-
ing disparate spatial, historical, and 
representational systems not only 
makes an important contribution to 
contemporary debates about urban 
design, but would also have been im-
mediately recognized and greatly ap-
preciated by her medieval forebears.” 
� —Niall Atkinson, Journal of 
� the Society of Architectural Historians

“There is no doubt that this is a 
significant contribution to the field 

. . . an exemplary presentation of ex-
tremely complex historical processes. 
The scholarship is formidable.” 
� —Charles Burroughs,  
� Case Western Reserve University

192 pages | 102 color/7 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05070-6 | cloth: $84.95 sh

New in Paperback
Humanism and the Urban 
World
Leon Battista Alberti and the 
Renaissance City
Caspar Pearson

“Pearson’s use of Alberti’s writings 
is imaginative and exhaustive, yet 
tactful. This is a rich and accessible 
account of a thinker whose concern 
with both rational reform and social 
stability could not be more timely.” 
� —Charles Burroughs,  
� Renaissance Quarterly

In Humanism and the Urban World, 
Caspar Pearson offers a profoundly 
revisionist account of Leon Bat-
tista Alberti’s approach to the urban 
environment as exemplified in the 
extensive theoretical treatise De re 
aedificatoria (On the Art of Building 
in Ten Books), as well as in his larger 
body of written work. Past scholars 
have generally characterized Alberti 
as an enthusiast of the city who 
envisioned it as a rational, Renais-
sance ideal. Pearson argues, however, 
that Alberti’s approach to urbanism 
was far more complex—that he was 
even “essentially hostile” to the city 
at times. Rather than proposing 
the “ideal” city, Pearson maintains, 
Alberti presented a variety of pos-
sible cities, each one different from 
another. This book explores the ways 
in which Alberti sought to remedy 
urban problems, tracing key themes 
that manifest in De re aedificatoria. 

280 pages | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-06369-0 | paper: $29.95 sh

“When All of Rome Was 
Under Construction”
The Building Process in Baroque Rome
Dorothy Metzger Habel

“‘When All of Rome Was Under Construc-
tion’ will take its place among the 
most important and substantial con-
tributions to architectural scholarship 
and Roman Baroque urban history in 
a very long time. It traces and vital-
izes our understanding of individual 
and institutional interests in Roman 
architecture in a way that has been 
hardly, if ever, equaled. Dorothy 
Habel’s research makes the study of 
Roman Baroque urbanism more en-
gaging and pertinent than ever before. 
This is benchmark scholarship.”�  
� —Tod Marder, Rutgers University

In “When All of Rome Was Under 
Construction,” architectural historian 
Dorothy Metzger Habel considers 
the politics and processes involved in 
building the city of Rome during the 
baroque period. Like many histori-
ans of the period, Habel previously 
focused on the grand schemes of 
patronage; now, however, she recon-
structs the role of the “public voice” 
in the creation of the city. Through 
careful examination of a tremendous 
range of archival material—from de-
positions and budgets to memoranda 
and the minutes of confraternity 
meetings—Habel foregrounds what 
she describes as “the incubation of 
architecture” in the context of such 
building projects as additions to the 
Palazzo Doria-Pamphili and S. Carlo 
ai Catinari as well as the construc-
tion of the Piazza Colonna. 

248 pages | 118 illustrations/1 map | 9 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05573-2 | cloth: $99.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05070-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html


www.psupress.org | 7

Architecture and Statecraft
Charles of Bourbon’s Naples, 
1734–1759
Robin L. Thomas

“Visitors to Naples who visit the 
Teatro di San Carlo, Piazza Dante, 
and the majestic Albergo dei 
Poveri may not know to attribute 
these monumental spaces to the 
restoration of Naples as the royal 
residence of Charles of Bourbon and 
the policies of civic rebirth, good 
government, and ‘public happiness’ 
promoted in mid-eighteenth-century 
Europe. This beautifully written and 
deeply informative book is the first 
study in English to engage with the 
transformation of Naples under the 
Spanish king who ruled the city from 
1734 to 1759. Robin Thomas has writ-
ten a powerful and evocative volume 
that describes the impact of Enlight-
enment ideas on the architectural 
fabric of Naples and situates these 
monuments within the context of 
European architecture and city plan-
ning of the eighteenth century.” 
� —Caroline A. Bruzelius,  
� Duke University

“Robin Thomas has set a remark-
able standard for graceful writing, 
substantial research, and perceptive 
insight in a book that provides a rich 
and engrossing account of Naples in 
its full glory.”� —Tod Marder,  
� Rutgers University

248 pages | 120 illustrations | 9 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05639-5 | cloth: $89.95 sh
Buildings, Landscapes, and Societies Series

New
Critical Perspectives on 
Roman Baroque Sculpture
Edited by Anthony Colantuono  
and Steven F. Ostrow

“This collection by Anthony Colan-
tuono and Steven Ostrow is the most 
important contribution to general 
sculpture studies of the period since 
Jennifer Montagu’s Roman Baroque 
Sculpture, to which it is the ideal 
complement. And, frankly, I can 
think of no higher praise for a book 
with such breadth of scope, clarity, 
and substance. The introduction is 
a ‘must-read’ for all students of the 
topic. In all, this is an impressive 
contribution to our literature.” 
� —Tod Marder, Rutgers University

“This important collection of essays 
challenges, corrects, and changes 
common views on seventeenth-
century sculptural practice and 
theory in Rome. It debunks academic 
fairy tales such as Mochi’s enervated 
late style or Bernini’s disinterest in 
relief sculpture. Through a multitude 
of methodological approaches, this 
volume elucidates the central role of 
early modern Roman sculpture for 
European visual culture and thought 
at large—and it will have repercus-
sions far beyond its own focus.” 
� —Eike D. Schmidt,  
� Minneapolis Institute of Art

Aside from the editors, the contribu-
tors are Michael Cole, Julia K. Dabbs, 
Maarten Delbeke, Damian Dom-
browski, Maria Cristina Fortunati, Es-
telle Lingo, Peter M. Lukehart, Aline 
Magnien, and Christina Strunck.

288 pages | 110 illustrations | 9 × 10 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-06172-6 | cloth: $84.95 sh

The Power and the 
Glorification
Papal Pretensions and the Art of 
Propaganda in the Fifteenth and 
Sixteenth Centuries
Jan L. de Jong

“This book sheds a powerful light on 
the great historical frescoes of High 
Renaissance Rome. Jan de Jong 
dwells on the historical situation of 
the popes, the meanings of history in 
Renaissance Europe, and the respons-
es of contemporary viewers to these 
paintings. He teaches us how to see 
these grand and fascinating works as 
they were meant to be seen—and, at 
the same time, suggests some of the 
reasons why they did not have their 
full intended effects.” 
� —Anthony Grafton,  
� Princeton University

“Jan de Jong presents us with the 
first systematic study of the genre 
of political propaganda, invented in 
the sixteenth century. The author 
shows how the papacy, under pres-
sure from religious and secular rivals, 
honed and fashioned the message 
of its narratives to present an image 
broadcasting its empyrean status. . . . 
The political propaganda pioneered 
in the projects studied here provided 
a model followed by the courts of 
Europe up to and beyond Napoleon’s. 
De Jong gives us a fresh and vivid 
account, some of it based on material 
hardly studied before.” 
� —Marcia Hall, Temple University

208 pages | 31 color/93 b&w illus. | 9.5 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05079-9 | cloth: $79.95 sh

The Power and the Glorification

papal pretensions and the art of propaganda in the fifteenth and sixteenth centuries

Jan L .  de Jong

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05639-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05639-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05639-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05639-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06172-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06172-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06172-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html


8 | penn state university press

New
Picturing Experience in the 
Early Printed Book
Breydenbach’s Peregrinatio from 
Venice to Jerusalem
Elizabeth Ross

“Bernhard von Breydenbach’s account 
of his pilgrimage from Venice to the 
Holy Land and Egypt revolutionized 
book publishing when it appeared in 
1486. Erhard Reuwich’s accompany-
ing woodcuts include highly detailed, 
multiblock foldout plates. Thanks 
to Elizabeth Ross’s beautifully 
written text, I feel like an armchair 
traveler peering over the artist’s 
shoulder as he documents the exotic 
people, cities, and creatures his party 
encountered. Part detective, part 
ethnographer, and always a sensitive 
art historian, Ross deftly explores 
the book’s creation, reception, and 
claims of authority and truthfulness. 
This is the best study in any language 
of the Peregrinatio in terram sanctam.”
� —Jeffrey Chipps Smith,  
� University of Texas at Austin

Bernhard von Breydenbach’s Per-
egrinatio in terram sanctam (Journey 
to the Holy Land), first published 
in 1486, is one of the seminal books 
of early printing and is especially 
renowned for the originality of its 
woodcuts. In Picturing Experience in 
the Early Printed Book, Elizabeth Ross 
considers the Peregrinatio from a vari-
ety of perspectives to explain its value 
for the cultural history of the period. 

256 + gatefold pages | 9 × 10 | 2014
27 color/84 b&w illustrations 
isbn 978-0-271-06122-1 | cloth: $79.95 sh
A book in the Art History Publication Initiative 
(ahpi), a collaborative grant from the Andrew W. 
Mellon Foundation

Sheltering Art
Collecting and Social Identity in Early 
Eighteenth-Century Paris
Rochelle Ziskin

“Rochelle Ziskin’s learned study 
brings to vibrant life the extensive 
social and political networks out of 
which two major early eighteenth-
century Parisian art collections grew, 
and it reveals how the practices that 
built each collection were decisively 
shaped by the ideals of these overlap-
ping networks—as well as by the 
conflicts that sometimes divided 
them. In this way, Ziskin elegantly 
enriches our understanding of what 
was at stake in the subtle distinc-
tions that characterized the varieties 
of contemporary elite taste, and she 
significantly enlarges our knowledge 
of the intricate cultural politics of 
Louis XV’s Regency.” 
� —Richard Wittman,  
� University of California,  
� Santa Barbara

“This impressive work of scholarship 
examines the origins of collecting in 
Paris at the start of the 18th century. 
Ziskin outlines the new social and 
political spheres that characterised 
the period, and the shift away from 
the King’s court as the nexus of 
cultural life. Two rival circles of art 
collectors emerged as the century 
progressed, and Ziskin’s ambitious 
study explores their ideologies and 
motivations, as well as the nature of 
their collections.”� —Off the Shelf,  
� Apollo Magazine

392 pages | 16 color/124 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-03785-1 | cloth: $79.95 sh

New
The Bernward Gospels
Art, Memory, and the Episcopate in 
Medieval Germany
Jennifer P. Kingsley

“The Bernward Gospels is a learned and 
well-written volume that contains in-
novative insights into the miniatures 
of one of the most important and 
famous medieval manuscripts. It is 
to the author’s credit that she makes 
fresh observations and draws impor-
tant conclusions about a medieval 
work that has been studied continu-
ously for well over one hundred years. 
Jennifer Kingsley demonstrates once 
again the sophisticated nature of the 
manuscript’s pictorial program and 
implicates the pictures in broader 
conversations about the proper func-
tion of medieval imagery, memory, 
and spiritual seeing.” 
� —Adam S. Cohen,  
� University of Toronto

Few works of art better illustrate the 
splendor of eleventh-century paint-
ing than the manuscript often re-
ferred to as the “precious gospels” of 
Bishop Bernward of Hildesheim, with 
its peculiar combination of sophisti-
cation and naïveté, its dramatically 
gesturing figures, and the saturated 
colors of its densely ornamented 
surfaces. In The Bernward Gospels, 
Jennifer Kingsley offers the first 
interpretive study of the pictorial 
program of this famed manuscript 
and considers how the gospel book 
conditioned contemporary and future 
viewers to remember the bishop.

228 pages | 18 color/34 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-06079-8 | cloth: $84.95 sh

t h e  b e r n w a r d  g o s p e l s
j e n n i f e r  p .  k i n g s l e y

a r t,  m e m o r y,  a n d  t h e  e p i s c o p a t e  i n  m e d i e v a l  g e r m a n y

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06122-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03785-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06079-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06079-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06079-8.html


www.psupress.org | 9

New
The Dark Side of Genius
The Melancholic Persona in Art,  
ca. 1500–1700
Laurinda S. Dixon

“This beautiful book is all the more 
precious as a bulwark against the 
onslaught of digital humanities.” 
� —Aneta Georgievska-Shine,  
� Historians of Netherlandish Art

“The first comprehensive study of 
melancholia in early modern Europe, 
The Dark Side of Genius is original and 
fascinating. Musicologists, gender 
scholars, religious studies specialists, 

art historians, and historians of science will benefit greatly from this intriguing 
and invaluable book. Laurinda Dixon sheds new light on religious melancholia, 
love melancholia, scholarly melancholy, and artists who are melancholics, and 
she ends with a discussion of the syndrome’s cure. Her book explores many 
long-neglected texts and images, and it is written clearly, concisely, and in a 
lively manner. The book, in short, is a pleasure to read.” 
� —Diane Wolfthal, Rice University

“Laurinda Dixon’s carefully developed examination of the various types of mel-
ancholia establishes the ways in which visual culture appropriated the discourse 
on melancholy into a wide range of artistic work. Brilliantly incisive and fully 
interdisciplinary, this book poses new ways of interpreting artworks across the 
centuries. Readers will be eternally grateful to Dixon for her mastery of a com-
plex theoretical approach and for making it possible to see thematic relation-
ships in a new way. The book is an absolute triumph, combining the erudition of 
a deeply engaged scholar with the creative imagination of an artist.” 
� —Gabriel P. Weisberg, University of Minnesota

“Today denoting a temporary sadness or state of pensive reflection, melancholy 
was traditionally understood as a serious affliction of the intellectually gifted, 
especially religious contemplatives, scholars, and artists. In her comprehen-
sive and well-documented survey, Laurinda Dixon traces the development of 
melancholy as a medical concept from its origins in ancient Greece and explores 
its expression in the visual arts with a wealth of illustrations. Dixon also shows 
how melancholia became a ‘stylish disease,’ its visual manifestations adopted 
by frustrated lovers, by Rembrandt and other artists in their self-portraits, and 
by those who aspired to a comparably privileged status. An epilogue traces 
the gradual extinction of melancholia as a medical concept in the eighteenth 
century, and its brief revival by the Romantic artists of the nineteenth. Dixon’s 
fascinating account of melancholia is a major contribution to our understanding 
of early modern Western culture.”� —Walter S. Gibson, Case  
� Western Reserve University

264 pages | 62 color/77 b&w illustrations | 9 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05935-8 | cloth: $89.95 sh

The Wake of Iconoclasm
Painting the Church in the Dutch 
Republic
Angela Vanhaelen

Winner, 2013 Roland H. Bainton Award 
in Art and Music History, Sixteenth 
Century Society and Conference

“This book is a significant contribu-
tion to the field of Dutch art and 
religious culture. Angela Vanhaelen 
looks closely and with fresh eyes at 
the images of Dutch church interiors, 
and with the close observation of 
each detail, their architectural spaces 
and church-attending inhabitants 
come alive to the reader.” 
� —Shelley Perlove,  
� University of Michigan–Dearborn

“Seventeenth-century Dutch church 
paintings have been the subject of 
much art-historical inquiry, and this 
handsomely produced volume makes 
a valuable contribution to the dis-
cussion. . . . Vanhaelen, a recognized 
specialist in this area, explores the 
connection between church paint-
ings and contemporary religious 
thought—not just Calvinism, but 
also Roman Catholicism and even Is-
lam. She brings out the significance 
of the works’ beautiful whitewashed 
walls; graffiti on those walls; the 
power of the word and the book; the 
political overtones of the invasion 
by Louis XIV and the reconsecration 
of the Utrecht cathedral; and the 
implications of the common theme 
of the open grave in church floors, 
among much else.” 
� —F. W. Robinson, Choice

232 pages | 27 color/29 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05061-4 | cloth: $79.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05935-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05935-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05935-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05061-4.html


10 | penn state university press

New in Paperback
Strange Beauty
Issues in the Making and Meaning of 
Reliquaries, 400–circa 1204
Cynthia Hahn

Finalist, 2013 Charles Rufus Morey 
Book Prize, College Art Association

“Cynthia Hahn offers a refreshing new 
synthesis on the topic of medieval 
reliquaries. She shows that they 
are a form of ‘representation’ that 
mediates religious experience of 
relics as well as their political and 
institutional meanings. Engaging 
both primary sources and current 
theoretical writings, Hahn’s text will 
be of crucial interest to a broader 
readership concerned with the mate-
rial embodiment of the sacred and 
strategies of representation.” 
� —Thomas Dale,  
� University of Wisconsin–Madison

Reliquaries, one of the central art 
forms of the Middle Ages, have 
recently been the object of much 
interest among historians and artists. 
Until now, however, they have had 
no treatment in English that consid-
ers their history, origins, and place 
within religious practice, or, above all, 
their beauty and aesthetic value. In 
Strange Beauty, Cynthia Hahn treats 
issues that cut across the class of me-
dieval reliquaries as a whole. She is 
particularly concerned with portable 
reliquaries that often contained tiny 
relic fragments, which purportedly 
allowed saints to actively exercise 
power in the world.

312 pages | 43 color/90 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05948-8 | paper: $49.95 sh

Issues in the Making and Meaning 
of Reliquaries, 400–circa 1204

STRANGE  
BEAUTY

C Y N T H I A  H A H N

New in Paperback
The Sensual Icon
Space, Ritual, and the Senses in 
Byzantium
Bissera V. Pentcheva

“Bissera Pentcheva’s stimulating The 
Sensual Icon: Space, Ritual, and the 
Senses in Byzantium . . .  functions 
on the cutting edge of art historical 
method, drawing not only on recent 
trends in the study of visual and mate-
rial culture but also [on] anthropology 
and film theory. . . . This is a volume 
that will transform the discipline of 
medieval art.”� —Rebecca W. Corrie,  
� Studies in Iconography

“The Sensual Icon is a dazzling book, 
rich in content, brilliant in argumen-
tation, and impressively original. 
Tracing cross-currents of production, 
perception, and thinking about the 
sacred icon within a firm historical 
context, it proposes a radical recon-
ceptualization of the major form of 
Byzantine artistic expression. 

“A work of flawless scholarship and 
spirited imagination, The Sensual Icon 
animates a remarkable artistic legacy 
and the historical and theological 
forces that engendered it. Like Hans 
Belting’s Likeness and Presence, it is 
destined to guide a whole genera-
tion’s view of medieval art.” 
� —Herbert L. Kessler,  
� Johns Hopkins University

320 pages | 72 color/19 b&w illus. | 7 × 10 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-03583-3 | paper: $44.95 sh

New
Mosaics of Faith
Floors of Pagans, Jews, Samaritans, 
Christians, and Muslims in the Holy 
Land
Rina Talgam

“In this magisterial study, Rina Tal-
gam gives full justice to all aspects of 
the floor mosaics of the Holy Land in 
their multicultural contexts. Compre-
hensive, detailed, and well balanced 
in its conclusions, it will become the 
preeminent work of reference and 
interpretation in its field.” 
� —Henry Maguire,  
� Johns Hopkins University

“This outstanding book examines a 
millennium of mosaic making in the 
Holy Land, discussing the mosaic art 
of pagans, Jews, Samaritans, Chris-
tians, and Muslims as a reflection of 
the social, intellectual, and religious 
world of each society and the inter-
relationships among them. Rina 
Talgam is not only an acknowledged 
authority on ancient art, and mosa-
ics in particular, but also a highly 
experienced archaeologist who has 
participated in the excavation of 
mosaics. Technique and style play an 
important role in her study, along 
with analysis of iconography. This 
volume is of the utmost importance 
for the study of art and culture in the 
ancient Near East.”� —Yoram Tsafrir,  
� Hebrew University of Jerusalem

728 pages | 9 × 11 | 7/2014
360 color/144 b&w illustrations  
isbn 978-0-271-06084-2 | cloth: $129.95 sh
Co-published with Yad Yitzhak Ben-Zvi Institute

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05078-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06084-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06084-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06084-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06084-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06084-2.html


www.psupress.org | 11

Abraham in Medieval 
Christian, Islamic, and 
Jewish Art
Edited by Colum Hourihane

Abraham, son of Terah or Azar and 
husband of Sarah, is one of the pivot-
al figures of the Old Testament and is 
generally seen as the founder of the 
Christian, Jewish, and Muslim faiths. 
He was a rich source of inspiration 
in all three faiths for artists of the 
medieval period. His life narrative 
from birth to death is richly recorded 
in a variety of media dating from the 
early Christian period to the end of 
the sixteenth century. As varied as 
they are numerous, the images in all 
three faiths show Abraham as father, 
husband, lover, warrior, politi-
cian, refugee, and traveler but most 
importantly as the symbol par excel-
lence of steadfastness in faith. Fea-
turing the extensive files from the 
Index of Christian Art, this volume 
also includes contributions from The 
Bezalel Narkiss Index of Jewish Art 
by Ariella Amar and Michel Sternthal 
and a catalogue of Islamic imagery 
compiled by Rachel Milstein.

240 pages | 152 color/30 b&w illus. | 6.5 × 10 | 2013
isbn 978-0-9837537-2-8 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Resources Series 
Distributed by Penn State Press for The Index of 
Christian Art, Princeton University

New
Manuscripta Illuminata
Approaches to Understanding 
Medieval and Renaissance 
Manuscripts
Edited by Colum Hourihane

Princeton University first started 
collecting Western manuscripts 
in 1876 and continues to this day 
with the specific aim of developing 
a research and teaching tool. That 
unique collection of medieval manu-
scripts forms the nucleus of this 
collection of essays. Stretching from 
Ottonian to the late Gothic–early 
Renaissance periods, these studies 
examine the secular as well as the 
religious and look at a variety of 
themes, from the book of hours to 
the grisaille manuscript. The studies 
all attempt to place the university’s 
collection in the broader framework 
of manuscript studies, and a number 
of them deal with general topics not 
represented within the manuscript 
library. Written by some of the most 
celebrated scholars in the field, the 
studies make every effort to help us 
understand the power of the written 
and illuminated word.

168 color/10 b&w illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | 2014
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Patronage, Power, and 
Agency in Medieval Art
Edited by Colum Hourihane

Although the concept of patronage 
has long been central to medieval 
studies, it is still not well understood. 
In order to identify the person or 
institution responsible for the work, 
scholars have attempted to impose 
principles across a broad range of 
works to which they may or may 
not apply. In many cases this has 
prevented a full understanding of the 
work. As the essays in this volume 
demonstrate, the key to understand-
ing patronage is to realize that a 
variety of contexts and situations 
may exist that prevent one definition 
from being imposed. The concept of 
patronage relates to issues such as 
gender, social and economic history, 
as well as the world of politics, and 
the many possible roles of the patron 
can range from paying for the work 
to designing it to using it. But we do 
not know what input the artist had, 
or how influential he or she may have 
been. The essays in this volume, from 
those that look at patronage from a 
theoretical perspective to individual 
case studies, highlight our need to 
look at the subject anew.

368 pages | 192 color/10 b&w illus. | 8.5 × 11 | 2013
isbn 978-0-9837537-4-2 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

A
B

R
A

H
A

M
h

o
u

r
ih

a
n

e
pr

in
c

e
t

o
n

vvv

ABRAHAM
in  medieval christian,  islamic  

and jewish art

Edited by  colum houri han e

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-3-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-3-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-3-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-3-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-2-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-3-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-4-2.html


12 | penn state university press

Battling Demons
Witchcraft, Heresy, and Reform in the 
Late Middle Ages
Michael D. Bailey

“This book is a must for late medieval-
ists and anyone interested in the 
history of witchcraft and magic.” 
� —Jeffrey R. Watt,  
� Religious Studies Review

216 pages | 3 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2003
isbn 978-0-271-02226-0 | paper: $32.95 sh 

Spiritual and Demonic 
Magic
From Ficino to Campanella
D. P. Walker

“Spiritual and Demonic Magic remains 
the basis of contemporary scholarly 
understanding of the theory of magic 
in postmedieval Europe.” 
� —Brian Copenhaver, UCLA

256 pages | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2000
isbn 978-0-271-02045-7 | paper: $34.95 sh
Available in the U.S., Canada, and Latin America

Conjuring Spirits
Texts and Traditions of Medieval 
Ritual Magic
Edited by Claire Fanger

“Well illustrated throughout and with 
a very useful bibliography and index, 
Fanger’s volume adds considerable 
weight to the need to study magic as 
part of the broader religious and sci-
entific discourse of the later Middle 
Ages.” � —Gary K. Waite,  
� Sixteenth Century Journal

308 pages | 26 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 1998
isbn 978-0-271-02517-9 | paper: $31.95 sh

Prayer, Magic, and the 
Stars in the Ancient and 
Late Antique World
Edited by Scott Noegel, Joel Walker,  
and Brannon Wheeler

“This book is as professionally and 
indeed attractively produced as are 
the other volumes in the worthy 
Pennsylvania State Magic in History 
series.” � —Daniel Ogden,  
� International Journal 
� of the Classical Tradition

272 pages | 13 illus./1 map | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2003
isbn 978-0-271-02258-1 | paper: $32.95 sh 

New in Paperback
Icons of Power
Ritual Practices in Late Antiquity
Naomi Janowitz

A 2003 Choice Outstanding Academic 
Title

“This book is a significant contribution 
to our understanding of late antique 
religion and ritual, as it considers 
some of the common ritual elements 
of late antique Judaism, early Chris-
tianity, and Greco-Roman religions.”
� —R. H. Cline, The Historian

192 pages | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2002
isbn 978-0-271-05837-5 | paper: $29.95 sh

New in Paperback
Unlocked Books
Manuscripts of Learned Magic in the 
Medieval Libraries of Central Europe
Benedek Láng

“We must hope that kind benefactors 
see the bright future between the pag-
es of Láng’s book, for the unknown 
plains of Central European medieval 
science are truly exciting territory.” 
� —Anke Timmermann, Ambix

352 pages | 30 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2008
isbn 978-0-271-03378-5 | paper: $37.95 sh 

Binding Words
Textual Amulets in the Middle Ages
Don C. Skemer

“Binding Words will become a prized 
source of information and inspira-
tion for future research on magic, 
popular culture and text.” 
� —Bettina Bildhauer,  
� Times Literary Supplement

336 pages | 12 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2006
isbn 978-0-271-02723-4 | paper: $42.95 sh

The Bathhouse at Midnight
An Historical Survey of Magic and 
Divination in Russia
W. F. Ryan

“Ryan’s book is a tour de force. It is 
likely to remain the fundamental 
reference work on magic in Russia 
for generations to come.”  
� —Eve Levin, Slavic Review

512 pages | 6.125 × 9.25 | 1999
isbn 978-0-271-01967-3 | paper: $38.95 tr
Available in the U.S., Canada, and Latin America

Forbidden Rites
A Necromancer’s Manual of the 
Fifteenth Century
Richard Kieckhefer

“I was captivated . . . by Forbidden 
Rites, part of an excellent series un-
der the rubric Magic in History; with 
wonderful wit and succinct contex-
tual insights, Richard Kieckhefer has 
edited a German wizard’s grimoire, 
packed with spells for Prospero-like 
conjurations of phantom banquets 
and castles in the air, as well as 
complicated charms, many involving 
hoopoes, against all manner of ills.”�
� —Marina Warner,  
� Times Literary Supplement

392 pages | 6.125 × 9.25 | 1998
isbn 978-0-271-01751-8 | paper: $35.95 tr 

Ritual Magic
Elizabeth M. Butler

“Butler’s survey is the classic scholarly 
treatment of a tradition that extends 
from the later Middle Ages into the 
early modern era: the tradition of 
texts that teach ceremonial magi-
cians how to conjure good or evil 
spirits.”� —Richard Kieckhefer,  
� Northwestern University

336 pages | 6 × 9 | 1999
isbn 978-0-271-01846-1 | paper: $34.95 sh 
Available in the U.S., Canada, Philippines, and 
Latin America

The Fortunes of Faust
Elizabeth M. Butler

The Fortunes of Faust traces the evolu-
tion of the Faust tradition and its 
relationship to the practice of magic 
in European history. Elizabeth Butler 
follows the magic tradition of the 
Magus—the priest-king—and its 
reformulation in the Christian world. 
In the process, the Magus was trans-
formed into a wicked sorcerer who 
comes to a bad end in this world and a 
worse one hereafter. 

384 pages | 6 × 9 | 1999
isbn 978-0-271-01844-7 | paper: $31.95 sh 
Available in the U.S., Canada, and Latin America

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02225-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02225-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01862-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01862-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02147-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02147-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02722-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02722-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01750-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01750-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html


www.psupress.org | 13magic in history series

New
Magic in the Cloister
Pious Motives, Illicit Interests, and 
Occult Approaches to the Medieval 
Universe
Sophie Page

“In addition to exploring manuscripts 
and their contents in detail, Magic in 
the Cloister is original in its focus on 
a known group of men who owned 
and read these books and perhaps 
tried out some of the rituals in them. 
This is unusual because many manu-
scripts of magical texts have been 
lost, or we do not know who owned 
them. The book therefore presents 
much new information about the 
readers of magical texts. It also ap-
proaches this issue from a new angle. 
Sophie Page shows that magical texts 
could appeal to people who were 
part of the religious establishment 
(monks in a wealthy monastery) and 
who had a monastic vocation.” 
� —Catherine Rider,  
� University of Exeter

“Magic in the Cloister offers a fascinat-
ing picture of learned monks reading 
and even putting into practice magi-
cal texts that were kept in the library 
of their monastery. St. Augustine’s, 
Canterbury, offered not only a haven 
for prayer but also a laboratory for 
occult activity.”� —Charles Burnett,  
� The Warburg Institute,  
� University of London— 
� School of Advanced Study

248 pages | 6 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-06033-0 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Alchemical Belief
Occultism in the Religious Culture of 
Early Modern England
Bruce Janacek

In Alchemical Belief, Bruce Janacek 
considers alchemical beliefs in the 
context of the writings of Thomas 
Tymme, Robert Fludd, Francis Bacon, 
Sir Kenelm Digby, and Elias Ashmole. 
Rather than examine alchemy from 
a scientific or medical perspective, 
Janacek presents it as integrated into 
the broader political, philosophical, 
and religious upheavals prevalent in 
early modern England.

240 pages | 6 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-05013-3 | cloth: $74.95 sh

Invoking Angels
Theurgic Ideas and Practices, 
Thirteenth to Sixteenth Centuries
Edited by Claire Fanger

“Invoking Angels makes an important 
contribution to the growing scholarly 
literature on medieval and early 
modern ritual magic.” 
� —Christopher Lehrich,  
� Boston University

376 pages | 5 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05143-7 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Strange Revelations
Magic, Poison, and Sacrilege in Louis 
XIV’s France
Lynn Wood Mollenauer

“For anyone with an interest in the 
history of magic, Strange Revelations 
contains fascinating revelations 
indeed.” � —Jeffrey Freedman,  
� Church History

224 pages | 6 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2006
isbn 978-0-271-02916-0 | paper: $28.95 sh 

The Transformations of 
Magic
Illicit Learned Magic in the Later 
Middle Ages and Renaissance
Frank Klaassen

“Klaassen’s meticulously researched in-
ventory of late medieval English magi-
cal manuscripts leaves little doubt of 
their widespread distribution.” 
� —William Eamon,  
� Renaissance Quarterly

In this original, provocative, well-
reasoned, and thoroughly documented 
book, Frank Klaassen proposes that 
two principal genres of illicit learned 
magic occur in late medieval manu-
scripts: image magic, which could be 
interpreted and justified in scholastic 
terms, and ritual magic (in its extreme 
form, overt necromancy), which could 
not. Image magic tended to be recop-
ied faithfully; ritual magic tended to 
be adapted and reworked. These two 
forms of magic did not usually become 
intermingled in the manuscripts, but 
instead were presented separately. 
While image magic was often copied 
in the fourteenth and fifteenth cen-
turies, The Transformations of Magic 
demonstrates that interest in it as an 
independent genre declined precipi-
tously around 1500. Instead, what per-
sisted was the other, more problematic 
form of magic: ritual magic. 

280 pages | 6 × 9 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05626-5 | cloth: $69.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06033-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06033-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05142-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05142-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02915-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02915-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06033-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05626-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05626-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05626-5.html


14 | penn state university press

New
Translated Christianities
Nahuatl and Maya Religious Texts
Mark Z. Christensen

“How to know the success of the evan-
gelization of Mesoamerican peoples 
during the colonial era? Mark Chris-
tensen’s Translated Christianities goes 
a long way toward answering that 
question by means of a masterful 
translation and analysis of selected 
Nahuatl- and Maya-language eccle-
siastical texts by indigenous authors 
and some clergy, both of whom fash-
ioned local catechisms, confessionals, 
baptismal treatises, and Christian 
stories for the edification of their 
congregations. . . . This work is an 
important contribution to our field.” 
� —Susan Schroeder,  
� Tulane University

“Mark Christensen expertly guides 
the reader through a rich selection 
of little-known religious writings in 
native languages, unfolding multiple 
dimensions of this intercultural con-
frontation. . . . Concise, yet ranging 
broadly in time and space, this book 
shows that, indeed, the processes of 
translation and adaptation yielded 
not one but many ‘Christianities.’” 
� —Louise M. Burkhart,  
� University at Albany

152 pages | 4 illustrations/1 map | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-06361-4 | paper: $29.95 sh

Gods of the Andes
An Early Jesuit Account of Inca 
Religion and Andean Christianity
Sabine Hyland

“[Gods of the Andes] is the ideal 
supplement and counterpoint to 
university courses on colonial history 
of the Americas or early modern 
religion. . . . This slim volume is 
positioned to handily prove the wide 
diversity of religious views held in 
sixteenth-century Peru, among the 
Jesuits as well as among Andean 
converts.”� —Karin A. Velez,  
� Renaissance Quarterly

“This is a fascinating and sometimes 
poignant text with much of interest 
for ethnographers, anthropologists, 
historians of religion, and cultural 
and political theorists. All these will 
find food for thought in this excel-
lent translation and essay by Sabine 
Hyland. . . . This small book deserves 
a place on many bookshelves.” 
� —Lesley J. Pattinson,  
� Sixteenth Century Journal

“Hyland’s translation is as readable 
as it is faithful to the original, and 
has the added advantage of coming 
with a helpful scholarly introduction, 
unobtrusive annotations, and a glos-
sary of quechua terms. It is . . . an 
indispensable primary source which 
will be enjoyed as much by scholars 
as by general readers.” 
� —Fernando Cervantes,  
� Journal of Ecclesiastical History

144 pages | 2 illustrations/1 map | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-04880-2 | paper: $24.95 sh

Of Cannibals and Kings
Primal Anthropology in the Americas
Neil L. Whitehead

“As the primal text of Europe’s en-
counter with America, Ramón Pané’s 
Antiquities of the Indies is of unparal-
leled importance for understand-
ing both the native culture of the 
Caribbean at the time of contact and 
the ways in which Europeans tried to 
make sense of it. This authoritative 
edition finally gives us a satisfactory 
English translation and contex-
tualizes Pané by placing his text 
alongside other key documents of 
the time, several of them previously 
untranslated. Most significantly, 
the collection is introduced by Neil 
Whitehead’s magisterial survey of 
the politics of this founding moment 
of anthropological discourse. Of Can-
nibals and Kings is now an essential 
text for understanding America.” 
� —Peter Hulme, University of Essex

Of Cannibals and Kings collects the 
very earliest accounts of the native 
peoples of the Americas, including 
selections from the descriptions of 
Columbus’s first two voyages; docu-
ments reflecting the initial colonial 
occupation in Haiti, Venezuela, and 
Guyana; and the first ethnographic 
account of the Taínos by the mission-
ary Ramón Pané. This primal anthro-
pology directly guided a rapacious 
discovery of the lands of both wild 
cannibals and golden kings.

152 pages | 6 illus./2 maps | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03799-8 | paper: $25.95 sh

latin american originals

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06361-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06361-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06361-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03799-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03799-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03799-8.html


www.psupress.org | 15

La Chanson de Roland
Student Edition
Gerard J. Brault

Gerard Brault’s 1984 student edition 
of La Chanson de Roland has become 
a standard text in classrooms. It con-
tains the text and translation from his 
1978 analytical edition along with an 
introduction illuminating the poem’s 
historical and literary background and 
significance. This new revised edition 
contains a new preface and makes 
significant improvements to both the 
text and the bibliography.

The text and a line-by-line prose 
translation are printed on facing pages. 
Brault’s editing of the Oxford text in-
cludes corrections of the scribe’s obvi-
ous errors and new readings of garbled 
or partially obliterated words, and his 
translation achieves both elegance 
and accuracy. This new edition pays 
special attention to the consistency of 
Saracen proper names.

The introduction places La Chanson 
de Roland in the context of the French 
epic tradition, Charlemagne’s Spanish 
campaign of 778, the legend of Roland, 
and the linguistic and literary issues 
raised by the Oxford text. Among the 
topics covered are the relation between 
history and myth, the epic’s reflec-
tion of prevailing social beliefs and 
values at the time of its composition 
(about 1100), and the literary devices 
employed by the unknown author. 

280 pages | 6 × 9 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-00375-7 | paper: $34.95 sh

La Chanson de Roland
g e r a r d  J .  b r a u lt

student edition
oxford text, english translation,

and a new preface

s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s

s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s

New in Paperback
Charlemagne and Louis the 
Pious
Lives by Einhard, Notker, Ermoldus, 
Thegan, and the Astronomer
Translated with introductions and 
annotations by Thomas F. X. Noble

“The book is aimed primarily at 
undergraduates, who should benefit 
greatly. Instructors will appreci-
ate not only the collected sources 
and excellent, modern translation, 
but also the introductory material. 
Noble provides a general introduc-
tion as well as brief essays for each 
author’s text, context, and sources.” 
� —C. J. Chandler, Choice

“The new translations of these five 
lives and their very useful introduc-
tions and notes make this work a 
prodigious achievement and an ex-
tremely valuable and most welcome 
contribution to Carolingian studies.” 
� —Steven Fanning, The Historian

Thomas F. X. Noble’s new English 
translations of these five impor-
tant texts are each accompanied 
by a short introduction and a note 
on “Essential Reading.” Offering 
details on matters of style, sources 
used by the author, and the influence, 
if any, exerted by the text, Noble pro-
vides a context for each translation 
without compromising the author’s 
intended voice. By “reuniting” these 
five essential medieval texts in an 
English translation, this volume 
makes these voices accessible to 
scholars and non-experts alike.

320 pages | 1 map | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03715-8 | paper: $27.95 sh

New
Christine de Pizan and the 
Fight for France
Tracy Adams

“In an earlier book, Tracy Adams did 
great service to the scholarly commu-
nity by helping dispel the outdated, 
slanderous fictions surrounding the 
lives of Isabeau of Bavaria and Louis 
of Orleans. In this work she contin-
ues to apply recent historical research 
to the task of developing new read-
ings of Christine de Pizan. The result 
is an up-to-date and very readable 
history of the conflict between the 
Burgundians and Armagnacs that of-
fers insightful readings of all of Chris-
tine’s major works and enhances 
our understanding of Christine’s 
allegiances and the ways in which her 
texts responded to the conflict.” 
� —Karen Green, Monash University

In Christine de Pizan and the Fight for 
France, Tracy Adams offers a reevalu-
ation of Christine de Pizan’s literary 
engagement with contemporary 
politics. Contrary to what many 
scholars have long believed, Christine 
consistently supported the Armagnac 
faction throughout her literary career 
and maintained strong ties to Louis of 
Orleans and Isabeau of Bavaria. Alter-
nating between chapters focusing on 
the historical context of the Armagnac-
Burgundian feud at different moments 
and chapters offering close readings of 
Christine’s poetry and prose, Adams 
shows the ways in which the writer 
was closely engaged with and influ-
enced the volatile politics of her time.

224 pages | 6 × 9 | 2014
isbn 978-0-271-05071-3 | cloth: $74.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06457-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-00375-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-00375-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-00375-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06457-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06457-4.html


16 | penn state university press

New in Paperback
The Complete Plays of Jean 
Racine
Volume 4: Athaliah
Jean Racine 
Translated into English rhymed couplets 
with critical notes and commentary by 
Geoffrey Alan Argent

As Voltaire famously opined, Athaliah, 
Racine’s last play, is “perhaps the 
greatest masterwork of the human 
spirit.” Its formidable antagonists, 
Athaliah, queen of Judah, and 
Jehoiada, high priest of the temple 
of Jerusalem, are engaged in a deadly 
struggle for dominion: she, fiercely 
determined to maintain her throne 
and exterminate the detested race of 
David; he, no less fiercely determined 
to overthrow this heathen queen 
and enthrone the orphan Joash, the 
scion of the house of David, whom 
Athaliah believes she slew as an in-
fant ten years earlier. This boy repre-
sents the sole hope for the survival of 
the royal race from which is to spring 
the Christ. But in this play, even God 
is more about hate and retribution 
than about love and mercy.

This is the fourth volume of a pro-
jected translation into English. For 
this new translation, Geoffrey Alan 
Argent has rendered these plays in 
the verse form that Racine might 
well have used had he been English: 
namely, the “heroic” couplet. 

154 pages | 5 × 8 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05249-6 | paper: $29.95 sh

New
The Complete Plays of Jean 
Racine
Volume 5: Britannicus
Jean Racine 
Translated into English rhymed couplets 
with critical notes and commentary by 
Geoffrey Alan Argent

This is the fifth volume of a pro-
jected translation into English of 
all twelve of Jean Racine’s plays. 
Geoffrey Alan Argent’s translations 
faithfully convey all the urgency 
and keen psychological insight of 
Racine’s dramas, and the coiled 
strength of his verse, while breath-
ing new vigor into the time-honored 
form of the “heroic” couplet.  

Racine’s Britannicus dramatizes 
a day in the life of Emperor Nero 
that would eventually change the 
course of Roman history. Agrippina, 
the widow of the recently deceased 
emperor Claudius, has manipulated 
subsequent events so that her son, 
Nero, would succeed to the throne 
ahead of his stepbrother, and 
Rome’s true heir, Britannicus. In 
Nero, Racine has created a character 
who embodies, but also engenders, 
the infamous qualities of the Roman 
Empire: its cruelty, its depravity, its 
refined barbarity. Overcoming his 
mother, his wife, Octavia, his tutors, 
and his vaunted “three virtuous 
years,” Nero makes his move to 
demonstrate his omnipotence, de-
stroying his innocent stepbrother.  

184 pages | 5 × 8 | 8/2014
isbn 978-0-271-06406-2 | cloth: $49.95 sh

New in Paperback
Melusine; or, The Noble 
History of Lusignan 
Jean d’Arras 
Translated and with an introduction by 
Donald Maddox and Sara Sturm-Maddox

“The fourteenth century comes alive 
in this superb new translation of the 
classic French masterpiece Melusine; 
or, The Noble History of Lusignan. The 
work is packed with romance and 
adventure, by turns poignant and 
hilarious, and the author’s lively and 
inviting prose style is guaranteed to 
delight fans of historical fiction as 
well as students of all ages. This is 
by far the most lucid, authentic, and 
enjoyable English-language version 
of this enchanting fairy tale available 
today, and I expect it to be univer-
sally recognized as the definitive 
translation for many years to come.” 
� —Nancy Goldstone,  
� author of The Maid and the Queen

“The Mélusine of Jean d’Arras is a work 
of particular importance for its fusion 
of historiography and fiction, a work 
whose appeal was quickly acknowl-
edged by the copying of numerous 
late medieval manuscripts, further 
recognized in the early days of printed 
books, and reconfirmed ever since by 
translation into many languages. . . . 
The new translation is an excellent 
addition to this veritable library of 
Mélusines: a long-overdue version in 
modern English that is, moreover, 
grounded in solid scholarship.” 
� —Samuel Rosenberg,  
� Indiana University

264 pages | 2 maps | 6 × 9 | 2012
isbn 978-0-271-05415-5 | paper: $23.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05248-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05248-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06406-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06406-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06406-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05248-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05412-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05412-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05412-4.html


www.psupress.org | 17

New in Paperback
The Gift of Tongues
Women’s Xenoglossia in the Later 
Middle Ages
Christine F. Cooper-Rompato

“Cooper-Rompato demonstrates the 
importance of xenoglossia in the 
saint’s life and makes a solid case 
for its relevance to hybrid genres; 
readers interested in the formation 
of Kempe’s and Chaucer’s authorial 
subjectivities would find much of 
interest in the respective chapters.” 
� —Kevin R. West,  
� Christianity and Literature

Tales of xenoglossia—the instan-
taneous ability to read, to write, to 
speak, or to understand a foreign 
language—have long captivated audi-
ences. Perhaps most popular in Chris-
tian religious literature, these stories 
celebrate the erasing of all linguistic 
differences and the creation of wider 
spiritual communities. The accounts 
of miraculous language acquisition 
that appeared in the Bible inspired 
similar accounts in the Middle Ages. 
Though medieval xenoglossic miracles 
have their origins in those biblical 
stories, the medieval narratives have 
more complex implications. In The 
Gift of Tongues, Christine Cooper-
Rompato examines a wide range of 
sources to show that claims of miracu-
lous language are much more impor-
tant to medieval religious culture than 
previously recognized and are crucial 
to understanding late medieval Eng-
lish writers such as Geoffrey Chaucer 
and Margery Kempe.

232 pages | 6 × 9 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-03615-1 | paper: $44.95 sh

The Gift of Tongues
women’s xenoglossia in the 

later middle ages

Christine F. Cooper-Rompato

New in Paperback
Telling Tales
Sources and Narration in Late 
Medieval England
Joel T. Rosenthal

“Telling Tales is interesting and lively 
reading for specialist and general 
audiences alike. It certainly demon-
strates that the documents gener-
ated by fairly restricted groups in 
medieval society (a single family, the 
landed elite) can be deposed so as 
to reveal the history of other, more 
broadly based social groups.” 
� —Sherri Olson,  
� Journal of English and 
� Germanic Philology

“Joel T. Rosenthal, a specialist if ever 
there was one, shows how meaning 
and interest can be squeezed out of 
the most unpromising sources.” 
� —Ad Putter,  
� Times Literary Supplement

“Telling Tales opens with an illuminat-
ing introductory chapter in which 
Rosenthal carefully sets forth his 
goals and methodology, sketches his 
overarching interest in the socially 
constitutive power of memory and 
recollection, and deftly contextualiz-
es his sources within their respective 
historical moments.” 
� —Mark C. Amodio,  
� The Medieval Review (TMR)

248 pages | 2 illustrations | 6.125 × 9.25 | 2003
isbn 978-0-271-02304-5 | cloth: $69.95 sh
isbn 978-0-271-05848-1 | paper: $29.95 sh

TRANSFORMING TALK

The Problem with Gossip in Late Medieval England

S U S A N  E .  P H I L L I P S

 

New in Paperback
Transforming Talk
The Problem with Gossip in Late 
Medieval England
Susan E. Phillips

“Susan Phillips has done us a great 
service in writing this book about 
medieval gossip, for not only does 
she extend [its] premises . . . with 
theoretical, historical, and literary 
support, and in clear and intel-
ligent prose, but she also focuses 
her exploration at the site of the 
beginnings of what we recognize as 
English, the early modern world of 
late Middle English, the language of 
Chaucer, Manning, and Dunbar, the 
world of fourteenth- and fifteenth-
century England.” 
� —John Michael Crafton, 
� Christianity and Literature

“This is an extremely well-researched 
book, and the numerous helpful bib-
liographic and discursive footnotes 
are evidence of an astute scholarly 
mind.”� —A. L. Kaufman, Choice

“This study is filled with fresh, provoc-
ative readings that demonstrate the 
value of taking idle speech seriously.” 
� —Karla Taylor, Speculum: 
� A Journal of Medieval Studies

248 pages | 6 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2007
isbn 978-0-271-02994-8 | cloth: $48.95 sh
isbn 978-0-271-02995-5 | paper: $26.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html


18 | penn state university press

Chaucer, Gower, and the 
Vernacular Rising
Poetry and the Problem of the 
Populace After 1381
Lynn Arner

“Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular 
Rising is an original and provocative 
study that reorients our sense of 
the fourteenth-century audience for 
vernacular English literature. Lynn 
Arner shows how the writings of 
Chaucer and Gower shaped complex 
new hierarchies of cultural expertise 
and authority. Through a series of 
wonderful readings, drawing fruit-
fully on Pierre Bourdieu, among 
others, this book makes an impor-
tant contribution to the social and 
cultural study of medieval literature, 
vernacular literacy, and access to 
cultural capital in the later medieval 
period.”� —Stephanie Trigg,  
� University of Melbourne

“Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular 
Rising excavates the moderating 
effects that early canonical literature 
in English would have on nonrul-
ing classes who were likely to have 
been sympathetic with or to have 
participated in the Peasants’ Revolt, 
and for that reason alone it offers an 
enormous contribution to scholar-
ship in fourteenth-century English 
literature.”� —Georgiana Donavin,  
� Westminster College

208 pages | 6 × 9 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-05893-1 | cloth: $64.95 sh

L y n n  A r n e r

Poetry and the Problem of the PoPulace after 1381

chaucer, 

Gower, 

and the 

Vernacular 

risinG

Religion Around 
Shakespeare
Peter Iver Kaufman

“Peter Iver Kaufman examines in 
impressive detail the religious 
soil in which Shakespeare’s plays 
flourished. By offering an expert 
survey of an immensely complex 
terrain, this book will serve those 
who want to scrutinize the religious 
discourses embedded in the plays. 
This book is significant, then, for 
Shakespearean scholars, for scholars 
of early modern English non-Shake-
spearean drama, and for historians 
of the English Reformation. Its 
originality derives from the author’s 
command of his special subject: no 
other historian of religion has exam-
ined early modern English religion 
with as scrupulous and searching an 
eye to its potential Shakespearean 
connections. The value of the book 
lies in its extended examination of 
the religious pastures, seemingly 
outside the plays' boundaries, into 
which the plays occasionally wander. 
It’s difficult to think of any recent 
book to which Kaufman’s can be 
accurately or extensively compared, 
an originality that will be its chief 
source of value for literary scholars. 
They will deeply profit from what 
this distinguished historian of reli-
gion has provided.” 
� —Richard Mallette,  
� Lake Forest College

264 pages | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-06181-8 | cloth: $34.95 sh
Religion Around Series

New in Paperback
The Vulgar Tongue
Medieval and Postmedieval 
Vernacularity
Edited by Fiona Somerset and  
Nicholas Watson

“The collection’s breadth of informa-
tion and the expertise of its contribu-
tors ensure the ongoing usefulness of 
The Vulgar Tongue.”
� —Rick McDonald,  
� Rocky Mountain Review

“This is a rich, ambitious, and pro-
vocative book. It should interest any 
reader concerned with the ways in 
which intellectuals, past and present, 
help shape both definitions and 
social evaluations of the vernacular.” 
� —Helmut Muller-Sievers,  
� Modern Philology 

“The Vulgar Tongue uses the theme 
of vernacularity in imaginative 
ways to generate dialogues between 
medievalists and those working in 
other disciplines. The essays are 
brought together by two outstanding 
medievalists who rank among the 
scholarly leaders in their field.” 
� —Wendy Scase,  
� University of Birmingham

“The best contributions assembled 
here offer abundant food for thought 
to scholars working on the social his-
tory of the language.” 
� —Paul Cohen, Renaissance Quarterly

296 pages | 6 × 9 | 2003
isbn 978-0-271-02310-6 | cloth: $74.95 sh
isbn 978-0-271-05851-1 | paper: $29.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06181-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06181-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06181-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06181-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02310-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02310-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02310-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02310-4.html


www.psupress.org | 19

New in Paperback
The Theology of the Czech 
Brethren from Hus to 
Comenius
Craig D. Atwood

“The Theology of the Czech Brethren 
from Hus to Comenius makes a vital 
argument for the importance and 
lasting insight of the Unitas Frat-
rum. It will be of particular use to 
students who study Protestantism’s 
long historical trends, including the 
growth of ecumenism in both prag-
matic and ideological forms and the 
idea of separate sacred and secular 
realms.”� —Katherine Carté Engel,  
� Texas A&M University

Craig Atwood addresses the serious 
lack of comprehensive treatments 
in English of the Moravians. The 
Moravian Church, or Unity of the 
Brethren, was the first Western 
church to make separation of church 
and state a matter of doctrine and 
policy. The Unity’s vision for social 
and educational reform also sets it 
apart. Its theology centers on the 
key concepts of faith, love, and hope. 
The Unity—the heartbeat of the 
so-called Czech Reformation—was 
engaged with society and with other 
churches and did not retreat to isola-
tionism, as did several movements in 
the Radical Reformation. Rather, the 
Unity continued to evolve as political 
and theological climates changed.

480 pages | 26 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03532-1 | cloth: $80.00 sh

New in Paperback
Seeking Nature’s Logic
Natural Philosophy in the Scottish 
Enlightenment
David B. Wilson

“Seeking Nature’s Logic: Natural Philos-
ophy in the Scottish Enlightenment will 
be required reading for those who 
study natural philosophy and the 
Scottish Enlightenment, but hope-
fully it will attract a wide readership, 
for it has things to offer many others 
whose scholarly interests intercept 
Wilson’s at one place or another.” 
� —Mark G. Spencer,  
� American Historical Review

“[Seeking Nature’s Logic] is clearly 
written and comprehensive and 
should become standard reading for 
scholars of the Enlightenment in 
Scotland.”� —Roger Emerson, Isis

“David Wilson’s comprehensive study 
of Scottish Enlightenment natural 
philosophy explores in detail the ex-
tent to which chemical ideas shaped 
the teaching of natural philosophy in 
Scotland, the ways in which natural 
theological concerns drove natural 
philosophizing, and the ways in 
which metaphysical and epistemolog-
ical concerns were incorporated into 
the teaching of natural philosophy. 
The scholarship is sound and reflects 
a thorough command of relevant 
printed and manuscript materials.” 
� —Richard G. Olson,  
� Harvey Mudd College

360 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03525-3 | cloth: $55.00 sh
isbn 978-0-271-03360-0 | paper: $29.95 sh

WANDERINGWANDERING

andand

MONKS,MONKS,

PILGRIMS

VIRGINS,VIRGINS,

PILGRIMS

Religious travelers were a common sight in
the Mediterranean world during Late
Antiquity and the early Middle Ages. In fact,
as Maribel Dietz finds in Wandering Monks,
Virgins, and Pilgrims, this formative period in
the history of Christianity witnessed an explo-
sion of travel, as both men and women took
to the roads, seeking spiritual meaning in a
life of itinerancy.

Much of this early Christian religious travel
was not focused on a particular holy place, as
in the pilgrimages of later centuries to Rome,
Jerusalem, and Santiago de Compostela.
Rather, the inspiration was more practical.
Travel was a way of escaping hostility or social
pressures or of visiting living and dead holy
people. It was also a means of religious
expression of homelessness and temporary
exile. The wandering lifestyle mirrored an
interior journey, an imitation of Christ and a
commitment to the Christian ideal that an
individual is only temporarily on this earth.

Women were especially attracted to religious
travel. In the centuries before the widespread
cloistering of women, a life of itinerancy
offered an alternative to marriage and a reli-
gious vocation in a society that excluded
women from positions of spiritual leadership.

Eventually, ascetic travel gave way to full-
fledged pilgrimage. Dietz explores how and
why religious travel and monasticism
diverged and altered so greatly. She examines
the importance of the Cluniac reform move-

ment and the creation of the pilgrimage cen-
ter of Santiago de Compostela in the emer-
gence of a new model of religious travel: goal-
centered, long-distance pilgrimage aimed not
at monks but at the laity.

Wandering Monks, Virgins, and Pilgrims is
essential reading for those who study the his-
tory of monasticism, for it was in a monastic
context that religious travel first claimed an
essential place within Christianity. It will
also be important for anyone interested in
pilgrimage and the role of women in the his-
tory of Christianity.

maribel dietz is Associate Professor of
History at Louisiana State University.

Jacket illustration: Adoration of the Magi (detail).
Epitaph of Severa from the catacomb of Priscilla.
Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana, Vatican Museums.
Photo: Scala/Art Resource, New York.

Maribel Dietz has captured the religious facets of a Late
Antique world filled with movement, where administra-
tive, legal, and strategic expectations already depended
on complex systems of lodging, supply, and transporta-
tion. The resulting scenes of bustle and fatigue, of lone-
liness and excitement—the indispensable basis for more
symbolic and imaginative displacement—carry us from
the age of Constantine through the periods of barbarian
settlement and Islamic expansion. The author is as care-
ful as her sources in distinguishing between mere
restlessness and a disciplined rejection of security.
Spain provides a paradigm; the special interest of
women is acknowledged; and a rich context is sup-
plied for the familiar but narrower phenomenon of
pilgrimage. To read the book is to embark on a fresh
and exhilarating journey.”

—Philip Rousseau, Catholic University of America

This is a fine book and a good read. I cannot think of
anything else that explores in such an original way the
themes of pilgrimage and early asceticism from the age
of Constantine to that of Charlemagne.”

—Constance Berman, University of Iowa

M a r i b e l  D i e t z
continued on back flap

continued from front flap

Ascetic Travel in the Mediterranean World, A.D. 300–800

w
a

n
d

e
r

in
g

m
o

n
k

s,v
ir

g
in

s,a
n

d
P
ilg

r
im

s
a

sc
e
t

ic
t

r
a
v

e
l

in
t

h
e

m
e
d

it
e
r

R
a

n
e
a

n
w

o
r

ld
,A

.D
.30

0
–8

0
0

DIETZ

PENN
STATE
PRESS

,!7IA2H1-acghha!:t;K;k;K;k
isbn 0-271-02677-4

the pennsylvania state university press
university park, pennsylvania

www.psupress.org

“

“

New in Paperback
Wandering Monks, Virgins, 
and Pilgrims
Ascetic Travel in the Mediterranean 
World, a.d. 300–800
Maribel Dietz

“Dietz provides a counterpart to the 
apparent single-minded scholarly 
focus on pilgrimage to holy sites as 
the only ‘religiously motivated travel.’ 
This volume is essential reading for 
anyone interested in early Christian 
travel around the Mediterranean 
world.”� —Kim Haines-Eitzen,  
� Religious Studies Review

“Wandering Monks, Virgins, and Pil-
grims is a welcome contribution to an 
ongoing conversation. It is innovative 
in its emphasis on the performativity 
of religious travel and its full integra-
tion of Iberian monasticism and 
Iberian Christianity in general into 
the historiography of late antiquity.”
� —Adam H. Becker, Speculum: 
� A Journal of Medieval Studies

“Dietz’s book is amply researched and 
handsomely written. In it one meets 
some of the most influential figures 
in the history of Christianity.” 
� —Joseph Shatzmiller,  
� International History Review

280 pages | 6 × 9 | 2005
isbn 978-0-271-05210-6 | paper: $29.95 sh

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03525-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03525-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03525-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03525-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html


20 | penn state university press

New in Paperback
Traumatic Politics
The Deputies and the King in the Early 
French Revolution
Barry M. Shapiro

“Shapiro has taken an innovative 
approach, and his arguments are 
compelling. His coverage of the 
important debates in the Assembly 
is impressive.”� —Leigh Whaley,  
� American Historical Review

“Shapiro’s interdisciplinary analysis 
opens new perspectives. He notes 
that the same momentum is observ-
able in modern-day revolutions, this 
lending credence to his thesis. . . . His 
work is readable and persuasive, and 
hopefully will join the recent scholar-
ship on the French Revolution.” 
� —Mary Helen Kashuba,  
� French Review

“Traumatic Politics is an important 
book that expands current under-
standing of the Constituent Assem-
bly. Shapiro is undoubtedly correct 
in recognising and attempting to 
explain the deputies’ ambivalent 
and constantly shifting attitudes 
toward Louis XVI. His sophisticated 
and careful analysis of the repre-
sentatives’ letters and diaries and 
the assembly proceedings provides 
considerable insight into the depu-
ties’ attitudes toward the king.” 
� —Kenneth Margerison,  
� French History

216 pages | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03557-4 | paper: $29.95 sh

Animals on Display
The Creaturely in Museums, Zoos,  
and Natural History
Edited by Liv Emma Thorsen,  
Karen A. Rader, and Adam Dodd

“The case studies in Animals on Dis-
play—on subjects ranging from early 
modern caterpillars to the cyber-bear 
Knut—remind us how real animals 
have been implicated in practices of 
display. As a collection, this volume 
is both unusual and praiseworthy for 
its success in combining an uncom-
promising historicity with a deft 
engagement of post-Berger theories 
of representation.”�—Charlotte Sleigh,  
� University of Kent

“This book provides interesting new 
insight into and analysis of the 
human-animal relationship. The 
different chapters show striking 
examples of the ways in which this 
relationship has been constructed 
through the objectification of animals 
on display, most powerfully exempli-
fied through their presentation as 

‘specimens’ rather than individuals. At 
the same time, an underlying mes-
sage is the importance animals have 
in the lives of humans, which is one 
reason why their lives (and deaths) 
should be taken into consideration. 
Most importantly, though, and as the 
title suggests, through the analysis in 
this book animals are made visible as 
individuals with intrinsic value.” 
� —Ragnhild Sollund,  
� University of Oslo

232 pages | 25 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2013
isbn 978-0-271-06070-5 | cloth: $64.95 sh
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures

New in Paperback
Into Print
Limits and Legacies of the 
Enlightenment; Essays in Honor of 
Robert Darnton
Edited by Charles Walton

“Into Print conveys the impressive 
scale and scope of Darnton’s endur-
ing influence on research on the 
Enlightenment and its antecedents 
as well as historical scholarship itself.” 
� —Greg Matthews,  
� RBM: A Journal of Rare Books, 
� Manuscripts, and Cultural Heritage

“This book is a treat. It is well pro-
duced and edited and comes with a 
very useful and comprehensive bibli-
ography of Darnton’s publications.” 
� —Brandon High, 
� Rare Books Newsletter

The contributors to Into Print exam-
ine how writers, printers, booksellers, 
regulators, police, readers, rumor-
mongers, policy makers, diplomats, 
and sovereigns all struggled over 
that broad range of ideas and values 
that we now associate with the 
Enlightenment. 

Aside from the editor, the contribu-
tors are David A. Bell, Roger Chartier, 
Tabetha Ewing, Jeffrey Freedman, 
Carla Hesse, Thomas M. Luckett, 
Sarah Maza, Renato Pasta, Thierry 
Rigogne, Leonard N. Rosenband, 
Shanti Singham, and Will Slauter.

264 pages | 2 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-05072-0 | paper: $29.95 sh
Penn State Series in the History of the Book

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03542-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03542-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03542-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06070-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06070-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06070-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06070-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05012-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05012-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05012-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05012-6.html


journals

The Chaucer Review
A Journal of Medieval Studies 
and Literary Criticism
Susanna Fein and  
David Raybin, editors

The Chaucer Review publishes studies 
of language, sources, social and politi-
cal contexts, aesthetics, associated 
meanings of Chaucer’s poetry, and 
his contemporaries, predecessors, 
and audiences.

Quarterly, issn 0009-2002 | e-issn 1528-4204

Journal of Eastern 
Mediterranean Archaeology 
and Heritage Studies
Ann E. Killebrew and Sandra A. Scham, 
editors

Journal of Eastern Mediterranean 
Archaeology and Heritage Studies is a 
peer-reviewed journal devoted to tra-
ditional, anthropological, social, and 
applied archaeologies of the Eastern 
Mediterranean, encompassing both 
prehistoric and historic periods.

Quarterly, issn 2166-3548 | e-issn 2166-3556

Journal of Medieval 
Religious Cultures
Christine F. Cooper-Rompato and 
Robert Hasenfratz, editors

The Journal of Medieval Religious 
Cultures publishes peer-reviewed es-
says on mystical and devotional texts, 
especially but not exclusively of the 
Western Middle Ages. Other areas of 
focus include the relationship of medi-
eval religious cultures outside Europe.

Biannual, issn 1947-6566 | e-issn 2153-9650

Utopian Studies
Nicole Pohl, editor

Utopian Studies is a peer-reviewed 
publication of the Society for Uto-
pian Studies that presents scholarly 
articles on a wide range of subjects 
related to utopias, utopianism, uto-
pian literature, utopian theory, and 
intentional communities.

Biannual, issn 1045-991x | e-issn 2154-9648

Visit the Penn State Press website at 
www.psupress.org for submission and 
advertising information. Click on “Sub-
scribe” to see prices and a sample issue.

To subscribe, contact: 
Journals Department 
The Johns Hopkins University Press 
P.O. Box 19966 
Baltimore, MD 21211-0966 
Tel: 800-548-1784 (U.S. and Canada)  
Tel: 410-516-6987 (Internationally) 
Fax: 410-516-3866 
E-mail: jrnlcirc@press.jhu.edu

Please visit the JHU website at 
www.press.jhu.edu/journals for prices, 
including those for single-title elec-
tronic orders. 

Penn State Press participates in Project 
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu). Titles are also 
available through JSTOR’s Current 
Scholarship Program (www.jstor.org).

Journal of Moravian History
Paul M. Peucker, editor

The Journal of Moravian History is 
a peer-reviewed English-language 
journal of the Moravian Historical 
Society and Moravian Archives that 
publishes scholarly articles and re-
views publications in all areas of the 
history of the Unitas Fratrum.

Biannual, issn 1933-6632 | e-issn 2161-6310

Mediterranean Studies
Susan O. Shapiro, editor

Mediterranean Studies, published for 
the Mediterranean Studies Associa-
tion, focuses on the Mediterranean 
world over a broad chronological 
span—from classical antiquity to 
the present day. The journal includes 
interdisciplinary articles on the arts, 
religions, cultures, histories, and lit-
eratures of the Mediterranean world.

Biannual, issn 1074-164x | e-issn 2161-4741

Preternature
Critical and Historical Studies on the 
Preternatural
Kirsten C. Uszkalo, editor

Preternature is an interdisciplinary fo-
rum for the study of the preternatural 
as seen in magics, witchcraft, spiritu-
alism, occultism, prophecy, monstro-
phy, demonology, and folklore.

Biannual, issn 2161-2196 | e-issn 2161-2188

http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_chaucer.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JEMAHS.html
http://www.psupress.org/journals/jnls_jmrc.html
http://www.psupress.org/journals/jnls_utopian_studies.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_chaucer.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Preternature.html
http://www.psupress.org/journals/jnls_utopian_studies.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JMH.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_MediterraneanStudies.html
http://www.psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Preternature.html


22 | penn state university press

Urban Legends
Civic Identity and the Classical Past in 
Northern Italy, 1250–1350
Carrie E. Beneš

296 pages | 22 illustrations/5 maps | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03765-3 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Painting and Politics in 
Northern Europe
Van Eyck, Bruegel, Rubens, and Their 
Contemporaries
Margaret D. Carroll

280 pages | 96 color/98 b&w illus. | 8 × 12 | 2008
isbn 978-0-271-02955-9 | paper: $43.95 sh

The Delight of Art
Giorgio Vasari and the Traditions of 
Humanist Discourse
David Cast

272 pages | 16 color/28 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03442-3 | cloth: $95.00 sh

The Muddied Mirror
Materiality and Figuration in Titian’s 
Later Paintings
Jodi Cranston

176 pages | 18 color/59 b&w illus. | 7 × 10 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-03529-1 | cloth: $70.00 sh

Chronicling History
Chroniclers and Historians in Medieval 
and Renaissance Italy
Edited by Sharon Dale, Alison Williams 
Lewin, and Duane J. Osheim

352 pages | 6 × 9 | 2007
isbn 978-0-271-03226-9 | paper: $27.95 sh

Love Cures
Healing and Love Magic in Old French 
Romance
Laine E. Doggett

304 pages | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03531-4 | paper: $39.00 sh
Penn State Romance Studies Series

Painted Palaces
The Rise of Secular Art in Early 
Renaissance Italy
Anne Dunlop

340 pages | 8.5 × 10 | 2009
161 color/41 b&w illustrations  
isbn 978-0-271-03408-9 | cloth: $80.00 sh

Transcending Textuality
Quevedo and Political Authority in the 
Age of Print
Ariadna García-Bryce

176 pages | 15 illustrations | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03776-9 | paper: $32.95 sh
Penn State Romance Studies Series

Pygmalion in Bavaria
The Sculptor Ignaz Günther and 
Eighteenth-Century Aesthetic Art 
Theory
Christiane Hertel

344 pages | 27 color/89 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03737-0 | cloth: $99.95 sh

From Minor to Major
The Minor Arts in Medieval Art History
Edited by Colum Hourihane

336 pages | 257 color/42 b&w illus. | 8.5 × 11 | 2012
isbn 978-0-9837537-1-1 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Gothic Art and Thought in 
the Later Medieval Period
Essays in Honor of Willibald 
Sauerländer
Edited by Colum Hourihane

336 pages | 196 illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | 2011
isbn 978-0-9768202-9-1 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Insular and Anglo-Saxon 
Art and Thought in the 
Early Medieval Period
The Minor Arts in Medieval Art History
Edited by Colum Hourihane

346 pages | 186 illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | 2011
isbn 978-0-9837537-0-4 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Looking Beyond
Visions, Dreams, and Insights in 
Medieval Art and History
Edited by Colum Hourihane

400 pages | 180 illustrations | 8.5 × 11 | 2010
isbn 978-0-9768202-8-4 | paper: $35.00 sh
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers 
Series | Distributed by Penn State Press for The 
Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Opening Doors
The Early Netherlandish Triptych 
Reinterpreted
Lynn F. Jacobs

328 pages | 10.5 × 9.5 | 2011
40 color/140 b&w illustrations  
isbn 978-0-271-04840-6 | cloth: $94.95 sh

LOOKING BEYON D
Visions, Dreams, and Insights in Medieval Art & History

EDITED B Y COLU M HOU RI HAN E



www.psupress.org | 23selected backlist

Vision and the Visionary in 
Raphael
Christian K. Kleinbub

Winner, 2013 Gustave O. Arlt Award, 
The Council of Graduate Schools

224 pages | 50 color/46 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03704-2 | cloth: $89.95 sh

Defending the Conquest
Bernardo de Vargas Machuca’s 
Defense and Discourse of the Western 
Conquests
Edited by Kris Lane 
Translated by Timothy F. Johnson

176 pages | 2 maps | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-02937-5 | paper: $26.95 sh
Latin American Originals Series

The Gothic Stained Glass of 
Reims Cathedral
Meredith Parsons Lillich

364 pages | 9 × 10 | 2011
100 color/158 b&w illustrations  
isbn 978-0-271-03777-6 | cloth: $59.95 sh

Representing History, 
900–1300
Art, Music, History
Edited by Robert A. Maxwell

296 pages | 60 illustrations | 9 × 10 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-03636-6 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Licensing Loyalty
Printers, Patrons, and the State in 
Early Modern France
Jane McLeod

312 pages | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03768-4 | cloth: $74.95 sh
Penn State Series in the History of the Book

Imperial Lyric
New Poetry and New Subjects in Early 
Modern Spain
Leah Middlebrook

206 pages | 6 × 9 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03517-8 | cloth: $60.00 sh
isbn 978-0-271-03518-5 | paper: $35.00 sh
Penn State Romance Studies Series

The Culture of Architecture 
in Enlightenment Rome
Heather Hyde Minor

Winner, 2010 Helen and Howard 
R. Marraro Prize, Society for Italian 
Historical Studies

312 pages | 9 × 10 | 2010
36 color/112 b&w illustrations/6 maps  
isbn 978-0-271-03564-2 | cloth: $95.00 sh
Buildings, Landscapes, and Societies Series

High Gothic Sculpture 
at Chartres Cathedral, 
the Tomb of the Count of 
Joigny, and the Master of 
the Warrior Saints
Anne McGee Morganstern

216 pages | 116 illustrations | 8 × 10 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-04865-9 | cloth: $79.95 sh

Forgotten Franciscans
Works from an Inquisitional Theorist, 
a Heretic, and an Inquisitional Deputy
Martin Austin Nesvig

104 pages | 4 illustrations/1 map | 5.5 × 8.5 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-04872-7 | paper: $24.95 sh
Latin American Originals Series

Translating Nature into Art
Holbein, the Reformation,  
and Renaissance Rhetoric
Jeanne Nuechterlein

264 pages | 31 color/75 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03692-2 | cloth: $84.95 sh

Rembrandt’s Faith
Church and Temple in the Dutch 
Golden Age
Shelley Perlove and Larry Silver

Finalist, 2009 Charles Rufus Morey 
Book Award, College Art Association

532 pages | 47 color/198 b&w illus. | 9 × 10 | 2009
isbn 978-0-271-03406-5 | cloth: $100.00 sh

Saint and Nation
Santiago, Teresa of Avila, and Plural 
Identities in Early Modern Spain
Erin Kathleen Rowe

280 pages | 4 maps | 6 × 9 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03773-8 | cloth: $74.95 sh

Weaving Narrative 
Clothing in Twelfth-Century French 
Romance
Monica L. Wright

192 pages | 6 × 9 | 2010
isbn 978-0-271-03566-6 | paper: $35.00 sh
Penn State Romance Studies Series

Empress Maria Theresa and 
the Politics of Habsburg 
Imperial Art
Michael Yonan

240 pages | 52 color/36 b&w illus. | 8 × 10 | 2011
isbn 978-0-271-03722-6 | cloth: $89.95 sh



24 | penn state university press

Abraham in Medieval Christian, Islamic,  
and Jewish Art  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   11

Adams, Tracy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      15
Alchemical Belief  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     13
Animals on Display  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   20
Architecture and Statecraft  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Argent, Geoffrey Alan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16
Arner, Lynn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       18
Art and the Religious Image in El Greco’s Italy .  .  .  .  .      3
Art of Estrangement  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    2
Art, Ritual, and Civic Identity in Medieval  

Southern Italy  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Atwood, Craig D.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  19
Bailey, Michael D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    12
Barton, Thomas W.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    1
The Bathhouse at Midnight  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Battling Demons  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     12
Beneš, Carrie E.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     22
Bernini, Domenico  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    4
The Bernward Gospels  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   8
Binding Words .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Brault, Gerard J.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  15
Butler, Elizabeth M.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Caetano, Joaquim Oliveira  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Caravaggio .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Carroll, Margaret D.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Casper, Andrew R.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Cast, David  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Chai, Jean Julia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      4
La Chanson de Roland  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  15
Charlemagne and Louis the Pious .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15
Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular Rising .  .  .  .  .  .       18
Christensen, Mark Z.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Christine de Pizan and the Fight for France  .   .   .   .   .   .  15
Chronicling History  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Colantuono, Anthony  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
The Complete Plays of Jean Racine .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16
Conjuring Spirits .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     12
Contested Treasure .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     1
Cooper-Rompato, Christine F.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17
Cranston, Jodi  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Crawford, Michael J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   1
Critical Perspectives on Roman Baroque Sculpture .  .  .    7
The Culture of Architecture in Enlightenment Rome .  .  23
Dale, Sharon  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
The Dark Side of Genius .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9
Defending the Conquest  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 23
de Jong, Jan L.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      7
The Delight of Art .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    22
Diego Velázquez’s Early Paintings and the Culture of 

Seventeenth-Century Seville .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             2
Dietz, Maribel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     19
Dixon, Laurinda S.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    9
Dodd, Adam  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       20
Doggett, Laine E.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    22
Dunlop, Anne  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
Empress Maria Theresa and the Politics of Habsburg 

Imperial Art .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    23
Fanger, Claire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    12, 13
The Fight for Status and Privilege in Late Medieval  

and Early Modern Castile, 1565–1698 .  .  .  .  .  .  .        1
Forbidden Rites .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      12
Forgotten Franciscans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  23
The Fortunes of Faust  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
From Minor to Major .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  22
García-Bryce, Ariadna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 22
The Gift of Tongues .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    17
Gods of the Andes  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Gothic Art and Thought in the Later Medieval Period .  22
The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims Cathedral .  .  .  .  .  .      23
Habel, Dorothy Metzger  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6

Hahn, Cynthia  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Hansen, Morten Steen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Hertel, Christiane  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
High Gothic Sculpture at Chartres Cathedral,  

the Tomb of the Count of Joigny, and the  
Master of the Warrior Saints  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  23

Hollanda, Francisco de  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Hope, Charles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       5
Hourihane, Colum  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  11, 22
Humanism and the Urban World .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
Hyland, Sabine  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Icons of Power .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12
Idea of the Temple of Painting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               4
Imagining the Passion in a Multiconfessional Castile  .   . 2
Imperial Lyric .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       23
In Michelangelo’s Mirror .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Insular and Anglo-Saxon Art and Thought in the  

Early Medieval Period  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Into Print .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                         20
Invoking Angels .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      13
The Italian Piazza Transformed .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Jacobs, Lynn F.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Janacek, Bruce  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  13
Janowitz, Naomi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    12
Jean d’Arras  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       16
Johnson, Timothy F.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  23
Kaufman, Peter Iver  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Kieckhefer, Richard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  12
Kingsley, Jennifer P.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   8
Klaassen, Frank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     13
Kleinbub, Christian K.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 23
Lane, Kris  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                        23
Láng, Benedek  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Lewin, Alison Williams  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22
Licensing Loyalty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     23
The Life of Gian Lorenzo Bernini  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   4
Lillich, Meredith Parsons  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  23
Lomazzo, Giovan Paolo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   4
Looking Beyond .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
Lorenzo de’ Medici at Home  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Love Cures  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Maddox, Donald  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16
Magic in the Cloister .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   13
Manuscripta Illuminata  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 11
Marina, Areli  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
Maxwell, Robert A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   23
McLeod, Jane  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      23
Melusine; or, The Noble History of Lusignan  .  .  .  .  .  .      16
Middlebrook, Leah  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   23
Minor, Heather Hyde  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  23
Mollenauer, Lynn Wood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13
Morganstern, Anne McGee  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              23
Mosaics of Faith  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
The Muddied Mirror .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Nesvig, Martin Austin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 23
Noble, Thomas F. X.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15
Noegel, Scott  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Nuechterlein, Jeanne  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  23
O’Banion, Patrick J.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Of Cannibals and Kings .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
On Antique Painting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    5
Opening Doors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
Osheim, Duane J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    22
Ostrow, Steven F.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     7
Page, Sophie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       13
Painted Palaces .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
Painting and Politics in Northern Europe .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22
Patronage, Power, and Agency in Medieval Art .  .  .  .  .     11
Patton, Pamela A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     2
Pearson, Caspar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      6
Pentcheva, Bissera V.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  10

Perlove, Shelley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     23
Phillips, Susan E. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17
Picturing Experience in the Early Printed Book .  .  .  .  .      8
The Power and the Glorification  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7
Prayer, Magic, and the Stars in the Ancient and  

Late Antique World .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Pygmalion in Bavaria  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  22
Racine, Jean  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       16
Rader, Karen A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     20
Religion Around Shakespeare .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Rembrandt’s Faith  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    23
Representing History, 900–1300 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  23
Ritual Magic .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Robinson, Cynthia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    2
Rosenthal, Joel T.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   17
Ross, Elizabeth  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      8
Rowe, Erin Kathleen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  23
Ryan, W. F.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                        12
The Sacrament of Penance and Religious Life in  

Golden Age Spain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   3
Saint and Nation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     23
Seeking Nature’s Logic .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  19
The Sensual Icon  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Shapiro, Barry M.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    20
Sheltering Art .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Silver, Larry  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       23
Skemer, Don C.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     12
Somerset, Fiona  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Spiritual and Demonic Magic .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12
Stapleford, Richard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    4
Strange Beauty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      10
Strange Revelations .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  13
Sturm-Maddox, Sara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  16
Talgam, Rina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Telling Tales .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       17
The Theology of the Czech Brethren from Hus to 

Comenius  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      19
Thomas, Robin L. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Thorsen, Liv Emma  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   20
Tiffany, Tanya J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      2
Transcending Textuality  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 22
The Transformations of Magic .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              13
Transforming Talk  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    17
Translated Christianities  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Translating Nature into Art  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               23
Traumatic Politics  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
Unlocked Books .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      12
Urban Legends  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      22
Vanhaelen, Angela  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9
Varriano, John  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Vision and the Visionary in Raphael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          23
The Vulgar Tongue  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    18
The Wake of Iconoclasm  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9
Walker, D. P.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       12
Walker, Joel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       12
Walton, Charles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     20
Wandering Monks, Virgins, and Pilgrims .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19
Watson, Nicholas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    18
Weaving Narrative  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    23
Wheeler, Brannon  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

“When All of Rome Was Under Construction” .  .  .  .  .  .       6
Whitehead, Neil L.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   14
Wilson, David B.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  19
Wohl, Alice Sedgwick  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Wohl, Hellmut  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Wright, Monica L. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    23
Yonan, Michael  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     23
Zchomelidse, Nino  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    5
Ziskin, Rochelle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                      8

index



www.psupress.org | 25

Personal Information

Name

Address

City/State/Zip

Telephone

Payment method:  check/money order (payable to Penn State University)  VISA  MasterCard  American Express  Discover

Account Number					     Exp. Date

Signature

Qty	 isbn	 author/title	 price

	 SUBTOTAL

	 Less 20% (med14)

	 Shipping & Handling*

	 PA RESIDENTS, 6% SALES TAX; CANADIANS, 5% GST

	 TOTAL

Return form with payment to:
Penn State University Press
820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
Toll Free Order: (800) 326-9180
Toll Free Fax: (877) 778-2665

 *SHIPPING:
U.S.: $8.00 for first book, $4.00 each additional
Canada/Mexico: $12.00 for first book, $6.00 each additional
Outside North America.: $25.00 for first book, $10.00 each additional (surface post).

med14

order form

Order now and receive a 20% discount on titles from this catalogue.  
Call 1-800-326-9180 or order online and use discount code med14.



Penn State 
University Press
820 North University Drive
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003

Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage

PAID
State College, PA

Permit No. 1

Order now and receive a 20% discount on titles from this catalogue.  
Call 1-800-326-9180 or order online and use discount code med14.


